Request for Disbursement of Contributions
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

General Fund
To: Nebraska Community Foundation
From: The Governance Committee through the Executive Director
Subject: Disbursement of Contributions, Cooperative Agreement No. R12-AC-60020,

Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive
Director for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Request No: 543 Date: 9/29/2016

Please disburse contributions held for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program, Platte
River General Fund in the amount(s) shown below to the indicated parties:

Payees
1. Cline, Williams, Wright, Johnson, Invoice No 263309 $2,728.00
2. Doyle, Pat, Invoice No 2016-9-d $5,000.00
3.  Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc, Invoice No 6321 $600.51
4.  IPEX Appraisal, Invoice No 3047 $4,000.00
5. Anderson Consulting Engineers, Inc., Invoice No 16956 $8,060.34
6. Dewberry, Invoice No 1339813 $14,388.57
7.  Tetra Tech Division, Invoice No 29124-yr-4-11 : $6,844.46
8. Tetra Tech Division, Invoice No 29124-yr5-4 $175,850.25
9.  Galat, David, Invoice No Galat-lSAC—ZOlG—l $18,941.02
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TOTAL $236,413.15




Reviewed;

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s):

Legal services for August 2016 for general business for Program Item Execcutive Director's
Office, Task ED-2, Administrative and Other Support Services

PRRIP financial and accounting database management for Program Item Executive
Director’s Office, Task ED-2, Administrative and Other Support Services

Road gravel material and delivery for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Appraisal - W1607 Florence Linstrom Trust, Buffalo County, Nebraska for Program Item
Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-4(b)ii, Broad Scale Recharge

Professional services for period ending on August 27, 2016 on Choke Point analysis as
special advisor for hydraulics and sediment transport for Program Item Water Plan
Implementation, Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors

Professional services through period ending 8/26/16 North Platte HCI Phase Ml (North Platte
tasks) for Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-9, Miscellaneous Water Resources Studies

Professional services for data collection and analysis for the period 5/23/16 to 8/28/16 for
Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Tntegrated Monitoring and
Research Plan Activities, Task G-5, Geomorphology/ In-channel Vegetation Monitoring

Professional services for data collection and analysis for the period 7/25/16 to 8/28/16 for
Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and
Research Plan Activities, Task G-5, Geomorphology/ In-channel Vegetation Monitoring

Stipend and direct expenses as ISAC member for ISAC participation for David Galat
03/08/16 to 09/14/16 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation,
Adaptive Management Plan Independent Science Review, Task ISAC-1, ISAC Stipends &
Expenses
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CLINE WILLIAMS

WRIGHT JOHNSON & OLDFATHER, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ESTABLISHED 1857

233 South 13th Street
1900 US Bank Building
Lincoln, NE 68508
Phone 402.474.6900/Fax 402.474.5393
Tax ID number 47-0382823

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program September 26, 2016
Attn: Jerry F. Kenny, Ph.D Invoice # 263309
4411 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845

For Services and Costs

CLIENT: 18402 - Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Matter Fees All Costs Total

001 - General Business 2,728.00 0.00 2,728.00

002 - Public Access Opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Current Work $2,728.00 [

Amount enclosed:

Net payable within 10 days of receipt.
Please make check payable to Cline Williams.




CLINE WILLIAMS

WRIGHT JOHNSON & OLDFATHER, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ESTABLISHED 1857

233 South 13th Street
1900 US Bank Building
Lincoln, NE 68508
Phone 402.474.6900/Fax 402.474.5393
Tax ID number 47-0382823

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Attn: Jerry F. Kenny, Ph.D

4411 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845

Re:

Date
08/02/16

08/02/16

08/03/16

08/04/16

08/08/16

08/11/16

08/15/16

08/15/16

08/15/16

001 General Business

TRS
TRS

TRS

TRS

TRS

TRS

ADS
TRS

TRS

Services
Prepare draft amendment to the J-2 Agreement.

Review existing J-2 Agreement and issues to be
addressed in the amendment.

Prepare draft J-2 Amendment to the Agreement;
review terms of the J-2 Agreement.

Prepare draft amendment to the J-2 Agreement and
prepare email to Jerry Kenny with the draft
agreement.

Review email from Jerry Kenny re: draft agreement
for the Program and Central.

Review revised J-2 Addendum with revisions from
NDNR; conference call with Jerry Kenny re:
revisions; conference call with LeRoy Sievers re:
NDNR edits.

Confer with Trent re status of J-2

Prepare revised Amendment to Water Service
Agreement following comments from NDNR and
discussion with LeRoy Sievers.

Prepare email to Jerry Kenny attaching the revised
Amendment to Water Service Agreement.

September 26, 2016

Invoice # 263309
Hours Amount
1.00 300.00
1.00 300.00
2.00 600.00
2.00 600.00
0.10 30.00
1.30 390.00
0.20 58.00
1.40 420.00
0.10 30.00



Client Ref: 18402 - Platte River Recovery | mplementation Program September 26, 2016

Invoice # 263309 Page 2
Recapitulation

Rate Hours Amount

TRS Trent R. Sidders 300.00 8.90 2,670.00

ADS Andrew D. Strotman 290.00 0.20 58.00

For Current Services Rendered 9.10 $2,728.00

Total This Matter $2,728.00 |



Client Ref: 18402 - Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Invoice # 263309

Re: 002 Public Access Opinion

Date Services

06/01/16 ADS Review email and materials from Sackett; email
exchange with Sackett and Jerry

Recapitulation
Rate

ADS Andrew D. Strotman 0.00
For Current Services Rendered

Total This Matter

September 26, 2016

Page 3

Hours Amount
0.20 0.00
Hours Amount
0.20 0.00
0.20 $0.00
$0.00



Pat

Datatbase Management

£P-2

Dovyle

Platte River Recovery Inplementation Program
Box 83107
Lincoln, Nebraska 68501-3701

Invoice: 2016-9-d

Date: September 27, 2016

Description Amount
Database Management:
For month of September, 2016 $5,000.00 [.
Total Invoice $5,000.00 7

Please remit to:

Pat Doyle

414 Cherokee Road
Lexington, Nebraska 68850



Mid-Nebraska Aggreg

42500 Kilgore Road
Gibbon, NE 68840

Headwaters Corp
4111 4th Ave.
Kearney, NE 68847

TICKET #

8/29/2016

4249

Minimum c}

ate, Ine.

//2:, T 2olv00

Lp-t

LOCATION

]*}“f?ﬂ

. JF i = J [—E\
I RS %
[j T ‘7@_27/1,.&”

L

Finance ¢

Balance due upon receipt.
harge of 1.5% after 10 days overdue.
narge $6.00. ALSO-LIABLE FOR ALL

LEGAL AND COLLECTION FEES.

Invoice

912016 |

DESCRIPTION QTYy RATE AMOUNT
Rock 15.64 11.50 225.86T
Delivery 80.30 80.30T
Rock 15.89 11.50 182741
Delivery 80.30 80.30T
Sales Tax 5.50% 31.31
S
$600.51 L

INVOICE #
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IPEX Appraisal

Wiko?
WP-3KL) i

Invoice

Northridge Plaza 3811 Central Avenue Suite G

PO Box 2046
Keamey NE 68848-2046
PH: 308-236-8505

Bill To:

Number:

Date:
Ship To:

Bruce Sackett

Land Specialist
Headwaters Corporation
522 Michael Drive
Greing, NE 68028

3047

September 21, 2016

Buffalo
County

PO

Customer Name

Code

Bruce Sackett

Date

Description

Amownt

06/21/2016

: Florence Linstrom Trust, W1607, Buffalo County, Nebraska

4,000.00

Total $4,000.00




Anderson Consulring Engineers, Inc.

Civil

EF
k)

Water Resources * Environmental

September 21, 2016

Mr. Jerry Kenny, Ph.D.
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4™ Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

Re: Platte River Recovery & Implementation Program (PRRIP)-Choke Point Evaluation
[ACE Project No. NEH EADWATERS04.04]

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed is our invoice for services provided in support of the geomorphic investigations and planning
associated with the Platte River Recovery & Implementation Program (PRRIP). The services were provided
during the time period ending August 27, 2016 and specifically pertain to the evaluation of the Choke Point
near North Platte, Nebraska. During this time period the following work was completed.

Meeting with you in Denver on July 8™ to discuss the additional work in support of the
Chokepoint alternative evaluation.

Upon your request, attendance at a Governance Committee meeting in Denver on July 26"
2016.

Coordination and review of information provided by Headwaters staff.

Conducing a field trip to review the existing facilities associated with the Keith-Lincoln
Irrigation Canal, Platte Valley Irrigation Canal, and Suburban Irrigation Canal.

Initiation of the effort to conduct an evaluation of the capacity of the existing irrigation
facilities to convey flows diverted from the North Platte River to the South Platte River.

Should you have any questions related to the invoice or the work completed to date, do not hesitate to

contact me.

Sincerely,

Anderson Consuliing Engineers, Inc.

Y

radley/A. Anderson, P.E.

President
BAA/tlw

Enclosure

P:ANEHEADWATERS04-04_Choke Point\Invoices\neheadwaters04-04_{nvoice itrs.docx

375 East Horsetooth Road, Bldg. 5 « Fort Collins, CO - 80525
Phone: (970) 226-0120 - Fax: (970) 226-0121 - www.acewater.com



Anderson Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Anderson Consulting Engineers, Inc.
375 E. Horsetooth Road, Bldg. 5

Fort Collins, CO 80525-3102
970-226-0120

Headwaters Corporation
Jerry Kenny

4111 4th Avenue

Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845

Civil « Water Resources +« Environmental

Invoice n
Date

umber

16956
09/13/2016

Project NEHEADWATERS04.04 Choke Point

Professional Services for the Time Period Ending August 27, 2016.

Project Billing

Labor
Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Bradley A. Anderson 38.50 167.00 6,429.50
Michelle L. Martin 13.00 94.00 1,222.00
Labor subtotal 51.50 7,651.50
Reimbursables

Billed
Units Rate Amount
Lodging-@ cost 85.50
Meals-@ cost 12.30
Mileage ‘ 576.00 0.54 311.04
Reimbursables subtotal 408.84
Project Billing subtotal 8,060.34
Invoice total 8,060.34

Invoice Summary
’ Total Prior Current
Description Billed Billed Billed
Project Billing 82,260.75 74,200.41 8,060.34

Total 82,260.75 74,200.41 8,060.34 )-
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
16956 09/13/2016 8,060.34 8,060.34

Total 8,060.34 8,060.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Headwaters Corporation Invoice number 16956 Invoice date 09/13/2016

Page 1



INVOICE
wE-9

Please remit to: Dewberry Consultants LLC
P.O. Box 821824
Philadelphia, PA 19182-1824
(703)849-0100  TIN: 54-0604420

lewbherr

Invoice #: 1339813
Invoice Date:  9/23/2016

Bill To:  PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPL PROGRAM Due Date:  10/23/2016

C/O DR. JERRY KENNY g"e't’t #:t 5 soggggf
4111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE & Bt ’:a;_ ; 2646543
KEARNEY NE 68845 atch
Work Performed Thru Period Ending 8/26/2016
Joh: 50081381 Platte River Basin HC) Phase 3 Client Order No: Written Agreement

Seasonal Streamflow Forecast

Email invoices to: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny at kennyj@headwaterscorp.com
TIME & MATERIAL BILLING

Task ID Task Description
NOO1 Tk1 Explore Physical Mechanism {NTE Amount $  18,536.90 CURRENT PERIOD BILLING
Description l Prev Amount Billed $ 16,304.7?1 Hours Rate Amount
Project Meteorologist . 20.49 108,930 $ 2,231.98
TOTAL HOURLY LABOR 20.49 $ 2,231.98
TOTAL FOR N001 $ 2,231.98
N002 Tk2 Early Forecast Feasibility [NTE Amount §  7643.90] CURRENT PERIOD BILLING
Description [PrevAmount Billed 5 5.44650]  Hours Rate Amount
Project Meteorologist ‘ 20.00 108.930 $ 2,178.60
TOTAL HOURLY LABOR 20.00 $ 2,178.60
TOTAL FOR N002 $ 2,178.60
NOO3 Tk3 So Platte Precip Forecast ]E'E Amount $ 16,358.30 CURRENT PERIOD BILLING
Description [Lrev Amount Billed $ 5,416.4—8] Hours Rate Amount
Project Meteorologist 91.60 108.930 $ 9,977.99
TOTAL HOURLY LABOR 91.60 $ 9,977.99
This invoice is due and Ppayable within 30 days of the invoice date. Any This invoice accurately reflects the terms and conditions of our
questions pertaining to the above should be brought to the attention of : agreement and the amount hereon fs correct,
Dewberry immediately. Thank you. SAMUEL P. CRAMPTON

Dewberry complies with Section 202 of Executive Order 11246 ag amended by Executive Order 11375.
Page 1 of 2

I



INVOICE

®
E EV Please remit to: Dewberry Consultants LLC

P.O. Box 821824
Philadelphia, PA 19182-1824
(703)849-0100  TIN: 54-0604420

Invoice #: 1339813
Invoice Date:  ©/23/2016

Bill To:  PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPL PROGRAM Due Date:  10/23/2016

. . 9
C/O DR. JERRY KENNY g"e't‘t #'t " 508::@:1
4111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 6 B"t“ :"; : 2645548
KEARNEY NE 68845 atch:
Work Performed Thru Period Ending 8/26/2016
TOTAL FOR N0O3 $ 9,977.99
TOTAL FOR JOB: 50081381 $ 14,388.57
TOTAL INVOICE AMOUNT DUE $ 14,388.57 [,
BY 10/23/2016
This invoice is due and payable within 30 days of the invoice date. Any This inveice accurately reflects the terms and conditions of our
questions pertaining to the above should be brought to the attention of © ©  agreement and the amount hereon is correct.
Dewberry immediately. Thank you. SAMUEL P. CRAMPTON

Dewberry complies with Section 202 of Executive Order 11246 as amended by Executive Order 11375.
Page 2 of 2 ‘
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Tetra Tech, Division 3801 Automation Way, Suite 100

Fort Collins, CO 80525

w7
Am P///W/\D/ Ae? 970.223.9600
CLIENT: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program DATE: September 15, 2016
Headwaters Corporation PROJECT NO.: T29124_Year4
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 PERIOD COVERED: 5/23/16 - 8/28/16
Keamney, NE 68845 INVOICE NO.: 29124-Yr4-11
Attn: Dr. Jerry Kenny
PROJECT NAME: Platte River Geomorphology and Vegetation Monitoring and Data Analysis
Contract Value: Year4 = $512,990
See attached task summary
LABOR Rate: Hours: Total:
Principal Geomorphologist/Engineer $249.30 120 § 2,991.60
Senior Biologist $193.02 00 % -
Statistical Ecologist $170.52 00 § -
Sr. Engineer/Scientist/Geomorphologlst $125.50 1.0 % 125.50
Engineer/Smentlst/Geomoporphologlst $116.48 320 % 3,727.36
Jr. Eng|neer/Scnent|st/Geomorpholog:st $108.61 00 % -
Statistical Biologist $102.98 00 § -
Staff Biologist $102.98 00 $ -
Staff Biologist Technician $96.80 00 $ -
GIS Technician $74.85 00 § -
Clerical $86.10 0.00 § -
Total Labor: 45.00 $ 6,844.46
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
ODC Subtotal: $ -
G&A 0.1479 % $ -
Total ODC: $ -
s 6,844.46 L
Year 4 - Contract Amount $ 512,990.00 .
PREVIOUS BILLING: $ 476,143.13
CURRENT INVOICE: 5 6,844.46
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $ 482,987.59
CONTRACT REMAINING: $ 30,002.41

THANK YOU. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

PLEASE REMIT TO:
TETRA TECH INC
3801 AUTOMATION WAY, SUITE 100
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525
ATTN: BONNIE VAIL
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Tetra Tech, Division

S ECEIVES
ot )
AMPLIRE At
G-%5

3801 Automation Way, Suite 100

Fort Collins, CO B0525
§70.223.9600

CLIENT: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program DATE: September 15, 2016
Headwaters Corporation PROJECT NO.: T29124_Years
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 PERIOD COVERED: 7/25/16 - 8/28/16
Kearney, NE 68845 INVOICE NO.: 29124-Yr5-4
Attn: Dr. Jerry Kenny
PROJECT NAME: Platte River Geomorphology and Vegetation Monitoring and Data Analysis
Contract Value: Year5 = $512,981
See attached task summary
LABOR Rate: Hours: Total;
Principal Geomorphologist/Engineer $256.78 00 § -
Senior Biologist $198.81 00 § -
Statistical Ecologist $175.64 00 § -
Sr. Engineer/Scientist/Geomorphologist $129.27 1.0 § 129.27
Engineer/ScienlisI/Geomoporphologist $119.97 2795 §$ 33,5631.62
Jr. Engineer/Sciemis’t/Geomorphologist $111.87 147.0 % 16,444.89
Staff Biologist $106.07 5425 § 57,542.98
Staff Biologist Technician $99.70 143.0 % 14,257.10
GIS Technician $77.10 00 §$ -
Clerical $88.68 1350 § 1,197.18
Total Labor; 112650  § 123,103.03 *
OTHER DIRECT COSTS Sessions 2 and 3
Alrfare $ 3,013.99 v
Vehicle Rental $ 2,289.62v
Taxi $ 39.00
Tt field truck rental (Sessions 2 and 3) 15 days at $55/day $ 825.00 v
Mileage  Sessions 2 and 3 3,203 miles at $0.54/mile $ 1,72962/
Lodging $ 11,141.59 ~
Parking, Gas, Tolls $ 343.03~
Per Diem (92 days for Sessions 2 and 3 fieldwork $ 3,680.00 ~
(Session 2 = 7 crew for 7 days each; Session 3 = 5 crew for 7 days each; 1 for 5 and 1 for 3)
Field Supplies $ 279.18 /
ADCP, GPS units, Hypack, Kayak, Inflatable Raft use or rental (Trimble (2 units for 8 days @ $90/day) $ 8,800.00
Geotechnical Laboratory Servi $ 15,760.00 v
Reproduction copies $ 16.92
Shipping (Federal Express) $ 33.11V
ODC Subtotal: $ 45,951.06
G&A 0.1478 % $ 6,796.16
Total ODC: $ 52,747.22
$ 175,850.25 |,

Year 5 - Contract Amount
PREVIOUS BILLING:
CURRENT INVOICE:
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE:
CONTRACT REMAINING:

$  512,981.00
$  137.911.41¢
$  175,850.25
$  313,761.66
$  199,219.34

THANK YOU. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!

PLEASE REMIT TO:
TETRA TECH INC
3801 AUTOMATION WAY, SUITE 100
FORT COLLINS, CO 80525

ATTN: BONNIE VAIL
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Amount

Airfare $576.98
$575.48

$588.48/

$583.98,

$229.69¢

$409.38+

$25.00~

$25.007
TOTAL AIRFARE , $3,013.99



Flight reservation (96HJV4) | 25JUL16 | LAX-OMA | Townsend/Sara

Southwest Airlines

Mon 7/18/2016 4:14 PM

To:SARELAI@HOTMAIL.COM <SARELAI@HOTMAIL.COM>;

Thanks for choosing Southwe st for your trip,

® . - .
; ’ «s Log in | View my itinerary
Southwest's !
Check In Qnline Check Flight Status Change Flight Special Offers Hotsi Offers - Car Offers
Ready for takeoff!

Thanks for choosing Southwest& for your trip. You'll find everything you need to know
about your reservation below. Happy travels!

Upcoming Trip: 07/25/16 - Omaha

‘ Air itinerary Tt
AIR Confirmation: 96HJV4 Confirmation Date: 07/18/2016 Vi BUdQEt.

Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration  Est. Points Earned | o T
TOWNSEND/SARA 62463575 5262420643792  Jul 18, 2017 6283

gt Add a hotel

Rapid Rewards points earned are only estimates. Visit your {MySouthwes!, Southwest.com or Rapid Rewards) account ¢ \# £arp Rapid Rewards”® points
“for the most accurate totals - including A-List & A-List Preferred bonus points. )

' Bestrate guarantee
Date Flight Business Select Departure/Arrival

;& Free cancellation i

Mon Jul 25 1936 Q Depart LOS ANGELES, CA (LAX)
on Southwest Alrlines at 11:00 AM

Arrive iIn OMAHA, NE (OMA) at 4:00 PM L
Travel Time 3 hrs 0 mins DT T S e s e
Business Select » !
. : ﬁ Add a rental car
|EE] Bags fly free®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits '
apply. One small bag and one personal item are permitted as camyon v Earn Rapid Rewards” points
iterns, free of charge. ¢ v Guaranteed low rates

|  Free cancellation

@ 30 minutes before departure: We encourage you to arrive in the gate area
~ no later than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as we
may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight.

@ 10 minutes before departure: You must obtain your boarding pass(es)
and be in the gate area for boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your flight's
scheduled departure time. If not, Southwest may cancel your reserved
space and you will not be eligible for denied boarding compensation.



@ if you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with
Southwest's No Show Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10
minutes ptior to your flight's scheduled departure if you do not plan to
travel on the flight. If not, Southwest will cancel your reservation and all
funds will be forfeited.

Air Cost: 576.98

Fare Rule(s): 5262429643792; NONTRANSFERABLE.

Valid only on Southwest Airines. Al travel involving funds from this Confirmation
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only
be applied toward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the
ticket. Any changes te this itinerary may result in a fare increase.

LAX WN OMAS523.61KLNEV 523.61 END ZPLAX XFLAX4.5 AY5.60$LAX5.60

% Leamn about our ¥ e ® Learn about inflight
4 boarding process.a= > WiFi & entertainment =

Cost and Payment Summary

K AR - 96HJV4
Base Fare § 523.61 Payment Information
Excise Taxes $ 38.27 Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761
Segment Fee $ 4.00 Date: Jul1i8, 2016
Passenger Facility Charge $§ 450 Payment Amount: $576.98
September 11th Security Fee $

$

Total Air Cost

Useful Tools Know Before You Go Special Travel Needs
Check In Online In_the Aimon Traveling with Children
Early Bud Check-In Baggage Policies Traveling with Pets
View/Share itinerary Suggested Aimport Amival Times ‘Unaccompanied Minors
Change Air Reservation Security Procedures Baby on Board

Cancel Air Reservation Customers of Size Customers with Disabilities
Check Flight Status In the Air

Elight Status Notification Purchasing and Refunds

Book a_Car

Book a Hotel

Legal Policies & Helpful Information

Privacy Policy Customer Service Commitment Contact Us
Notice of Incorporated Terms FAQs

Book Air | Book Hotel | Book Car | Book Vacation Packages | See Special Offers | Manage My Accaunt

This is a post-only mailing from Southwest Airlines. Please do not attempt to respond to this message.
- Your privacy is important to us, Please read our Prvacy Policy.

1 All travel involving funds from this Confirmation Number must be completed by the expiration date,
2 Securty Fee is the govemment-imposed September 11th Security Fee.

“Travel more ™ -
for less.

v

K

Exclusive deals for your
favorite deslinations.

[ Southwests |

.fl.
1

Rapid Rewards’

" Unlimited reward seats
+ No blackeut dates

" Redeem for International
flights and mcre




Flight reservation (B65IGH) | 01AUG16 | OMA-LAX | Townsend/Sara

Southwest Airlines

Sat 7/30/2016 5:22 PM

To:sarelai@hotmail.com <sarelai@hotmail.coms:

Thanks for choosing Southwest® for your trip.

Sﬁuthwesfﬁ ‘ & Log in | View my itinerary

Check In Online Check Flight Status Change Flight Special Dffers Hotel Offers Car Offers

Ready for takeoff!

Thanks for choosing Southwes# for your trip. You'll find everything you need to know
about your reservation below. Happy travels!

Upcoming Trip: 08/01/16 - Los Angsles

x Alritinerary

AIR Confirmation: B65I1GH Confirmation Date: 07/30/2016 WBUKIQEK -
Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration  Est. Points Earned T T :
TOWNSEND/SARA 62463575 5262433435631 Jul 30, 2017 6317 T3 }

W3 Add a hotel !

Rapid Rewards points earned are only estimates. Visit your (MySouthwest, Southwest.com or Rapid Rewards) account | ~ Eamn Rapid Reveards’ points

for the most accurate totals - including A-List & A-List Preferred bonus points. :
+ Bestrate guarantee

Date Flight Business Select  Departure/Armival

v Free cancellation

Mon Aug 1 1254 Q Depart OMAHA, NE (OMA) on Southwest
Airfines at 12:55 PM
Arrive in LOS ANGELES, CA (LAX) at 2:15 PM 5
Travel Time 3 hrs 20 mins T e e e
. 1
Business Select

v : @ Add a rental car
Bags fly free®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits ,
apply. One small bag and one personal item are permitted as camryon "+ Earn Rapid Rewerds® points

items, free of charge. .~ Guananteed low rates

@ 30 minutes before departure: We encourage you to amive in the gate area | v/ Free cancellation
no fater than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as we Tt ey e RO
may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight.

@ 10 minutes before departure: You must obtain your boarding pass(es)
and be in the gate area for boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your flight’s
scheduled departure time. If not, Southwest may cancel your reserved
space and you will not be eligible for denied boarding compensation.



If you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with
Southwest's No Show Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10
minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure if you do not plan to
travel on the flight. If not, Southwest will cancel your reservation and all
funds will be forfeited.

Air Cost: 57548

Fare Rule(s): 5262433435631: NONTRANSFERABLE.

Valid only on Southwest Airlines, All travel involving funds from this Confirmation
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only
be applied toward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the
ticket. Any changes to this itinerary may result in a fare increase.

OMA WN LAX526,40KLNEV 526,40 END ZPOMA AY5.60$SOMAS5.60

@ L.earn about our - L % | earn about inflight
% boarding process . et WIiFi & entertainment.a

Cost and Payment Summary

¥ AIR-B65IGH

Base Fare § 52840 Payment Information

Excise Taxes § 3948 Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761

Segment Fee $ 4.00 Date:Ju)30,2016

Passenger Facilty Charge 3 0.00 Payment Amount: $575.48

September 11th Securily Fee $ 560

Total Air Cost $ 575.48
Useful Tools Know Before You Go Special Travel Needs
Check in Online in the Aipon Traveling with Children
Early Bird Check-in Baggage Policies Traveling with Pets
View/Share Itinerary Suqgested Aimort Amival Times Unaccompanied Minors
Change Air Reservation Security Procedures Baby on Board
Cancel Air Reservation Customers of Size Customers with Disabilities
Check Flight Status In the Air
Elight Status Notification Purchasing and Refunds
Bogok a Car

Book a Hote|

Legal Policies & Helpful Information

Prdvacy Policy Custorner Service Commilment Contact Us
Notice of Incomoraled Temms FAQs

Book Air | Book Hotel | Book Car ) Book Vacation Packages | See Special Offers | Manage My Account

This is @ post-only mailing from Southwest Airlines. Please do not attempt to respond to this message.
Your privacy is important lo us, Please read our Privacy Policy.

! All travel involving funds from this Confirmation Number must be completed by the expiration date.
2 Security Fee is the govemmentimposed September 11th Security Fee.

Travel more™

- for less.
Exclusive deals for your
favorite destinations.

“Southwests
Rapid Rewards’

¢ & Unlimited reward seats
! o No blackout dates :
.+ Redeem for International
i-- flights and more




Flight reservation (BBZMZA) | 08AUG16 | SAN-OMA | Townsend/Sara

Southwest Airlines

Wed 8/3/2016 7 51 P

Yo sarelai@hotmail.com <sarelai@hotmail.coms;

Thanks for chbosing Southwest# for your trip.

& Log in | View my itinerary

Southwests

Car Ofter .

Dreck o Gnline Ciracig

Ready for takeoff!

Thanks for choosing Southwes!@ for your trip. You'll find everything you need to know
aboul your reservation below, Happy traveis!

Upcoming Trip: 08/08/16 - Omaha

AIR Confirmation: BBZMZA Confirmation Date: 08/3:2015
Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration  Est. Points Earned
TOWNSEND/SARA 62463575 5262434709951 Aug 3, 2017 8317 X1
WM Add a hotel
Rapa Rewaros paints earned are only eshmares. Visit your (MyScutinwest, Southwest.com ot Rapig Rewards) account v Larmn R."L - Reweards? poings

for the mosi accurate totals - including A-List & A-List Preferrad bonus poIis
' Bestrate guarantoe

Date Flight Business Select Departure/Arrival v Feee cancelistion
Mon Aug 8 2459 @ Depart SAN DIEGO, CA {SAN) on Southwest
Airlines at 08:20 AM
Arrive in DALLAS (LOVE FIELD), TX {DAL)
at 1:15 PM
Business Select
4025 Change planes to Southwest Airfines ﬂ Add a rental car
in DALLAS (LOVE FIELD), TX (DAL) at 2:25 PM
Arrive in OMAHA, NE (OMA) at 4:00 PM Vv tam Rapg How. . LNty
Travel Time 5 hrs 40 mins
Business Select (¥ GUQT&”{CQG IC}W rates

& Free cancellation

Eél Bags fly frea®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits
apply. One small bag and one personal item are permitted as camyon
items, free of charge.

® 30 minutes before departure: We encourage you to arrive in the gate area
no later than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as we
may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight.



10 minutes before departure: You must oblain your boarding pass(es)

and be in the gate area for boarding at feast 10 minutes prior to your flight's Travel imore
scheduled departure time. If not, Southwest may cancel your reserved !

space and you will not be eligible for denied boarding compensation, for 'ES S.

it you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with Exclusive deals for your

Southwest's No Show Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10 favorite destinations.
minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure 1f you do not plan to
travel on the flight. If not. Southwest will cancel your reservation and all
funds will be forfeited,

Air Cost: 588.48

‘Southwests
Fare Rule(s): 5262434709951 NONTRANSFERABLE. Rapid Rewards
Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All travel involving funds from this Confirmation + Unlimited reward seats
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only « Noblackout d
be applied toward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the © blackout dates
ticket. Any changes to this itinerary may result in a fare increase, v Redeem for International

flights and moare

SAN WN X/DAL WN OMAS526.40KLAEY 526.40 END ZPSANDAL
XFSAN4.5DAL4.5 AY5.60$SANS.60

@ Leam about our % Leam about inflight
@8> boarding process = % WiFi & entertainment.s

Cost and Payment Summary

¥ AIR - BBZMZA

Base Fare § 52640 Payment information

Excise Taxes 5 3848 Payment TYypB. Visa XXXXXXXKXXXK2764
Segment Fes ¢ 800 Date: Aug 3, 2016

Passenger Facility Charge % 8.00  Payment Amount: $588.48

Seplember 11th Security Fee $ 5.60
Total Air Cost $

Useful Tools Know Before You Go Special Travel Needs
Check In Onlng in the Aimport Traveling with Children
Eary Bird Check-In Baggage Polices Tmaveling with Pets
View/Share Ninerary Suggested Aipor Amval Times Unaccompaned Minors
Change Air Reservalion Security Procedures Baby on Board

GCance! Ay Reservation Custamers of Size Cuslomers with Disabilities
Ghack Fiight Status In_the Ar

Elight Status Notification Purchasing and Refunds

Hook a Car

Book a Hotel

Legal Policies & Helpful information

Povagy Poiicy Customer Service Commitment. Conlact Us
Notice of Incorporated Terms FAQs

Book Air | Book Hote! | Bock Car | Bagk Vacation Packages | See Special Offers | Manage My Account




Flight reservation (B7K468) | 14AUG16 | OMA-SAN | Townsend/Sara

Southwest Airlines

Sat 8/13/2016 6:06 PM
inbox

To:sarelai@hotmail.com <sarelai@hotmail.coms;

Thanks for choosing Southwest® for your trp.

Southwests & Log in | View my itinerary

Check Flight S1atus LTdenE P igh Special Offers Hotel Offers Car Offers

Ready for takeoff!

Thanks for choosing Southwesi# for your trip. You'll find everything you need to know
about your reservation below. Happy travels!

Upcoming Trip: 08/14/16 - San Diego

S - 1
1
AIR Confirmation: B7K468 Confirmation Date: 08/12/2018 Wi BUdQet |
Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration  Est. Points Earned
TOWNSEND/SARA 62463575 5262437686786 Aug 13, 2017 6317 1
UL Add a hotel

RELac Mewards points eamed are only esinales Visit yaur {MySouthwes!, Southwest com o Rayad Rewards) account W Larn ﬁap:d Roward . TEN
for the mos! accurate totals - including A-List & A-List Preferred honus nomts

" Best rate guarantec
Date Flight Business Select Departure/Arrival

v Free cancellation

Sun Aug 14 1888 Depart OMAHA, NE (OMA) on Southwest
Airfines at 09:30 AM
Arrive in LAS VEGAS, NV (LAS) at 10:20 AM

Business Select

6200 Change planes to Southwest Airfines
In LAS VEGAS. NV (LAS) at 11:50 AM Add a rental car
Arrive in SAN DIEGO, CA (SAN) at 12:55 PM

Travel Time 5 hrs 25 mins
Business Select

v Earn Rap d Rewards™ points

v Guaranteed low rates

v Free canceliation

gﬁ; Bags fly free®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits
apply. One small bag and one personal item are permitted as carrvon
items. free of charge.

@ 30 minutes before departure: We encourage you to arrive in the gate area
no later than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as we
may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight,



@ 10 minutes before departure: You must obtain your boarding pass(es)
and be in the gate area for boarding al least 10 minutes prior to your flight's
scheduled departure time. If not. Southwest may cancel your reserved
space and you will not be eligible for denied boarding compensation.

If you do not plan to travel on your flight: in accordance with
Southwest's No Shew Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10
minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure if you do not plan to
travel on the flight. i not, Southwest will cancel your reservation and all
funds will be forfeited.

Air Cost: 583.98

Fare Rule(s): 5262437686786: NONTRANSFERARBLE.

Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All travel involving funds from this Confirmation
Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel funds may only
be applied loward the purchase of future travel for the individual named on the
ticket. Any changes to this itinerary may result in a fare increase.

OMA WN X/LAS WN SAN526.40KLAEV 526.40 END ZPOMALAS XFLAS4.5
AY5.6080MAS.60

€ Leam about our e==,% Leam about inflight
&5 boarding process .= o WiFi & entertainment_ s

Cost and Payment Summary

X AR - B7K468

Base Fare 026.40 Payment Information
Excise Taxes 3848 Payment Type: Visa XXXXKXXXXXXX2T64
Segment Fee 8.00 Date: Aug 13, 2016

Passenger Facilty Charge 4.50 Paymen! Amount: $583.98

B 1 B e

September 11th Security Fee 5.60

Total Air Cost 583.98
Useful Tools Know Before You Go Special Travel Meeds
Check In Onling in the Aimon Traveling with Children
Early Bird Check-In Bagaage Policies Travelng with Pets
ViewShare inerary Sugaested Aipor Amval Times Unaccompanied Minors
Change Air Reservation Security Procedures Baby on Board
Cancel Air Reservation Cuslomers of Size Custamers with Disabilities
Check Flight Slatus in the Ar
Elight Status Notfication Purchasing and Refunds

Book a Car
Book a Hoiet

Legal Policies & Helpful Information

Privacy Policy Cuslomer Service Commitment Contacl Us
Motice of Incorporated Temms FAQs

Book Air | Book Holel | Book Gar | Book Vacation Packages | See Special Offers | Manage My Account

Travel more

forless.

Exclusive deals for your
favorite destinations.

~Southwests
Rapid Rewards
" Unlimited reward seats

¥ No blackout dates

v Redeam for International
flights and more




* * Certifled CTW - East Invoice Receipt (781.994.1200) * *

TETRA TECH INC Sold To:CHAVEZ/BREANA NICOLE
3475 EAST FOOTHILL BLVD, Record Locator; OSWACQ
PASADENA, CA 91107 Statement Info:SET
Customer Number: 70800 Remarks:553701
Project Code:SWW-100-T29124

Billable Ind:Yes
invoice #: 2482348 (Online Booking Transaction) Issue Date:  07/19/2016
Ticket #: 7846656973 Billed To:  VI4730770000x1752

Name On Tkt  CHAVEZ/BREANA NICOLE

Departing From Arriving To All. Seat Flight Class Meal
7724/2016  1:10pm Albuquerque 2:36 pm Denver UA 17A 3584 GCOACH
Ticket Amount: $217.69
FEE BREAKDOWN: Service Fee: $10.00
+ Airline GDS Fee: $2.00
$0.00
$0.00
= Total Service Fee: $12.00
TOTAL: $229.69
FINAL TOTAL FOR INVOICE: $229.69
Iftraveling fo Latin/South America, please review the information regarding the Zika virus on www.cdc Page 1 of 1

Corporate Travel Management - East | 275 Mishawum Road, Suite 300 | Woburn, MA 01801 | P-781.994.1200 F-781.343.6128 | http:/jus.travelctm.corm/



TETRA TECH INC

3475 EAST FOOTHILL BLVD
PASADENA, CA 91107
Customer Number: 70800

Invoice #: 2496630
Ticket #: 7849998259

* * Certified CTM - East Invoice Receipt {781.994.1200) * *

Sold To:CHAVEZ/BREANA NICOLE

Record Locator: MMEMSJ
Statement Info:SET

Remarks:553701

Project Code:100-SWW-T29124
Billable Ind:Yes

(Online Booking Transaction)

Name On Tkt  CHAVEZ/BREANA NICOLE

Departing From Arriving To
8/1/2016 1:40 pm Omaha 2:19 pm Denver
8/1/12016 317 pm Denver 4:35 pm Albuguerqgue
Ticket Amount:
FEE BREAKDOWN: Service Fee:
+ Airline GDS Fee:

= Total Service Fee:
TOTAL:

FINAL TOTAL FOR INVOICE:

If traveling to Latin/South America, please review the information regarding the Zika virus on www.cdc

Issue Date:

07/30/2016
VI47307 7001752

A/l Seat Flight Class Meal
UA 11A 5284 COACH
UA 28E 1822 COACH

$397.38
$10.00

$2.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12.00
$409.38

$409.38
Page 1 of 1

Corporate Travel Management - East | 275 Mishawum Road, Suite 300 | Wobumn, MA 01801 | P-781.294.1200 F-781.343.6128 | hitp:/ius travelctm.com/



39§ 183 343 TIINIVFAFY 1n3gy

bag -~ LEIH 1]
H3G - uwig 81
Burynay Jer.ray

INYHI 303N Ynuzys,
s umﬁau;ﬁumu

TZLZERRRRRARSARY eov,
diRg to poyay

{",u» SIENTN JONVITIY wvlg v .

V8 353 99 :3oy3y34ay LNFoy!

{
’
H
i
B
!
i

!
i

!
N3Q - pay 1w
Burinoy NEL NRT

!

i
JAVHD 31001N J7Nv3I4E
3uwey $op [aypaesy

]

]
ﬂNthxxxxxxxxx j BsTA
suhed 40 Jaoyyay

|

i

2% saman |
. 1P HIEA I JONYITIV Hylg .M
, |

{

&~

isuapqr

00°gzs asn :ssay sbeffeg T2310]

aocszs I

saay R

018 YN0 3702 30y 10 :o3eq enssy
3draaay @bebbeg

i) S5 IVETRP POl v aus

08°sz¢ asn iSaay wmmmmwm

ga°5zg T
Sasy %#@

0LV day orpz 0C b 1azeq anssy

ya*wumz mmmmmmmh

$34 Beg 35274
cnmunwgummm

B aailinn

Puo] pum swsa; afiefifeg Ssaag

‘Iarierdasasdea RR3IUG e sws fSjuswisalpe o SPMazR: 2ay . *

£
H
h
£
B
i
&
414
uﬁfm

Gefifeq ssaoxs Iy -

846403

tuar }ouT suay

AT XUSVTIVO T AS VS it aaning

652366608231
dequny Jaxar)

YHENSD  Zim

SEZITEg0923Tg

30y shefifag

JH3H
JTdV1S
‘1YBiuns o0,

U

‘Sidswysnppe o Spunjag uoy .

fSUOTITPUGY Pue swug; afedgeg $582ax3

89y Heg isdry
:QMuawLummc

leioy

CHISAS

tUOTIRWIT fu0y

mnmmmethmHQ
Jdaquiny 38yaTy

amwwmémmmwmﬂm
tusunopg o5e83eg

Basiinn

1P 10 3291 BAsSR0XS 0) B5pdxe iouoqg

.




Vehicle Rental

~ TOTAL VEHICLE RENTAL

$964.75
$596.65 /
$261.37v
$228.86
$237.99v

$2,289.62 »



R4 833413838

Rontal  08-ALG-2018
GaHA ARPT

Return  14-A%5-2018
CMAHa ARPT

= erprise,

8il o
04:20 P4

08:07 M

SARA TOWNSEMD

Vehicla # mmm%_ﬁ

Hode | K

Class [r lven FFAR Class Charged FFAR
Licenged# (2048 State/Pravince N
NiKew Driven 707

NiKme Qut ]

Hiken In 1387

Chargas Ko Unit Price  Arount
T& mw T¥esk 634,55 534 540
URLIH MAM 0 MiKng 0.00*
CRCISCH 5 Da 5 20,00 120.90*
CONCESS 6 RECOW Lt 83,63~
(HAHA GCOUPATION Tax 8.00*
NEBRASKA RENTAL FEE 43.07
CUSTOMER FaCILITY CHARGE 18.00*
SALES TAX ©7.000 % 60.30
Total Charges S0 o84 .75

Bapos: t Viss 2751

Amourt [ue

USD s84 25

RA 833259981 Bil o
Rental 25-JUL-2016 04:14 py
OMAHA ARPT
Raturn 01-AUG-2016 11.49 A
ONAHA ARPY

SARA TOMNSEND

Vahicle # 63126990

Mods | QX80

Class Driven LFAR Class Charged FFaR
Licensa# UDF468 State/Province NE
MiKns Driven 751

H/Kms Out 2667

MiKms In 3418

TETRA TECH INC-NATIONAL ACCOUNT
Charges No Unit Price  Amount

COW/LoW 7 Daye 0.00*
T&HM 1 Heek 45550 456,50~
UNLIM Mk o ¥/Kms 0.00*
CONCESS 10N RECoUP FEE §0.72%
OMAHA OCCUPATION TaX 8.00*
NEBRASKA RENTAL FEE 26.64
CUSTOMER FACIL TV CHARGE 17.60%
SALES TAX &7.000 ¥ 37.29
Total Chargas USD 835.65
Depos it Visa 2761

Arount Dys USD 596.65

* Taxable |temg
Subject to Audit
For Resarvatons. 1-800-RENT-4-CAR



Richard H. Meeker

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Hertz Reservations <alpha@hertz.com>
Thursday, July 21, 2016 2:20 PM
richardhmeeker@comcast.net

My Hertz Reservation H00427681E0

Hertz com

Thanks for Traveling at the Speed of Hertz® Richard Meeker
Your Confirmation Number is: H00427681E0

If you have prepaid foryour rental, don't forget to bring the same credit card
pickup your car.

you used to PrePay when you

Your ltinerary

Pickup and Return Location
Leadville - Lake County Airport

Address
915 County Road 23

Leadville. CO US 80461

Hours of Operation:;
Mon-Fri 8:00am-4:00pm
Sat-Sun 9:00am-12:00pm

Location Type:
Corporate

Phone Number:

+1(970) 524-71 7 7Driving
Instructions y
Gooale Maps | AAA TripTik™ |
Neverlost Online Trin Planning

What You Pay Now
237.99 USD

Pickup Time
Mon, Jul 25, 2016 at 08:00 AM

Return Time
Mon, Aug 01, 2016 at 11:00
AM

Discounts
RQ: BEST

H

Arrival/Flight Information
Not Arriving Airline or Train

Your Age
25+

What You Pay At Counter
23.38 USD

Fees

Total

261.37 USD



COLORADO ROAD

SAFETY PROGRAM 800

FEE

Vehicle Licensing 1.84 AVAILABLE OPTIONAL

Cost Recovery USD ITEMS AT THE

1.49 COUNTER

YOUR VEHICLE Energy Surcharge U'SD
Full Size 4 Dr. (Qroup F) FCAR Liability Insurance 16.00 USD
(F) Chrysler 200 or similar Supplement daily "

Taxes 20.05 USD Loss D

oss Damage

PAYMENT METHOD Waiver daily ~ °149 USD
Pay Now Amount to be
Visa **1708 paid at time 23.38 USD Personal Accident

of rent Insurance /

Personal Effects 099 USD
gg%%’éﬁTs Coverage daily
‘ Premium
, Emergency
Rate Details Roadside Service 7.99 USD
1 week daily
at 19422 usp 19422 USD
1 extra day Optional Infi ti
27.77 USD ptional Information

at 27.77 USD Rate Code : VCPWS

Included
Uniimited Free Miles Included

Upon booking,
your credit card 237.99/USD
will be charged

Note: There may be discrepancies between charge detail amounts and totals. Total amounts are correct.

Warning Messages

- ®  CANCEL OR NO SHOW FEE MAY APPLY FOR THIS RENTAL
For renters under 25 years of age, check policy for exceptions
ARRIVAL AT OR NEAR LOCATIONS OPENING OR CLOSING HOURS
Minimum Age 25 outside US - Exceptions may apply

* &

Shelby GT-H Rental Qualifications
Customers MUST present ALL of the following:

1.Two forms of photo ID: A valid United States or foreign country issued driver license: and one (1) of the
following forms of government issued ID, in the same name as the driver license & credit card:

» Passport - United States or Foreign Country Issued

*» United States Military Identification Card

* Foreign Driver License Provided - must be accompanied by a passport

NOTE: If a form of government issued D is not presented, Hertz may consider the acceptance of an alternate
non-government form of ID. Acceptability will be determined when the ID is presented at the time of rental. Hertz
reserves the right to reject the ID as acceptable for qualification at its sole discretion and without explanation. If
Hertz management rejects the ID, an alternate vehicle model will be offered for rental (pending standard rental
qualification). An example of ID the Manager may accept includes a photo store member card (Costco, Sam'’s,
etc.), a photo empioyee ID card, etc.

2. Two valid credit cards, with sufficient credit available, embossed with the same name as the driver license;
DEBIT CARDS ARE NOT ACCEPTED as a form of payment.

3. A return airline ticket or itinerary in the same name as the driver's license.

2



Richard H. Meeker

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hertz Reservations <alpha@hertz.com>
Thursday, July 07, 2016 11:32 AM

- richardhmeeker@comcast.net
My Hertz Reservation G99021730B7

Hertz com

Thanks for Traveling at the Speed of Hertz® Richard Meeker

Your Confirmation Number is: G98021730R7

If you have prepaid for your rental, don't forget to bring the same credit card you used to PrePay when you
pickup your car.

Your ltinerary

Pickup and Return Location
Leadville - Lake County Airport

Address
915 County Road 23

Leadville, CO US 80461
Hours of Operation:
Mon-Fri 8:00am-4:00pm
Sat-Sun 9:00am-12:00pm

Location Type:
Corporate

Phone Number:

+1(970) 524-7177Driving

Instructions ;
Gooale Maps | AAA TrioTi®™ |
Neverl.ost Online Trip Planning

What You Pay Now
208.21 USD

Pickup Time
Mon, Jul 11, 2016 at 09:00
AM

Return Time
Mon, Jul 18, 2016 at 09:00
AM

Discounts
RQ: BEST

Arrival/Flight Information
Not Arriving Airline or Train

Your Age
25+

What You Pay At Counter
20.65 USD

Fees

Total
228.86 USD



YOUR VEHICLE
Full Size 4 Dr. (Group F) FCAR

(F) Chrysler 200 or similar

PAYMENT METHOD
Pay Now
Visa ****0654

DISCOUNTS
RQ: BEST

Rate Details

1 week 194.21 USD

at 194.21 USD

Included
Unlimited Free Miles Included

Upon booking,
your credit card
will be charged

208.21 USD

COLORADO ROAD

SAFETY PROGRAM 1400

FEE

Vehicle Licensing 1.61

Cost Recovery UsD
1.49

Energy Surcharge USD

Taxes 17.65 USD

Amount to be

paid at time 20.65 USD

of rent

AVAILABLE OPTIONAL
ITEMS AT THE
COUNTER

Liability Insurance

Supplement daily 16.00 USD

Loss Damage

Waiver daily 3143 UsD

Personal Accident
Insurance /
Personal Effects
Coverage daily

6.85 USD

Premium
Emergency
Roadside Service
daily

7.99 USD

Optional Information
Rate Code : VCPWS5

Note: There may be discrepancies between charge detail amounts and totals. Total amounts are correct.

Warning Messages

* CANCEL OR NO SHOW FEE MAY APPLY FOR THIS RENTAL

¢ Forrenters under 25 years of age, check policy for exceptions
*  Minimum Age 25 outside US - Exceptions may apply

Shelby GT-H Rental Qualifications

Customers MUST present ALL of the following:

1.Two forms of photo ID: A valid United States or
following forms of government issued ID,inthe s

« Passport - United States or Foreign Country Issued

» United States Military Identification Card

« Foreign Driver License Provided - must be accompanied by a passport

foreign country issued driver license: and one (1) of the
ame name as the driver license & credit carg:

NOTE: If a form of government issued ID is not presented, Hertz may consider the acceptance of an alternate
non-government form of ID. Acceptability will be determined when the ID is presented at the time of rental. Hertz

reserves the right to reject the ID

as acceptable for

qualification at its sole discretion and without explanation. If

Hertz management rejects the ID, an alternate vehicle model will be offered for rental (pending standard rental

gualification). An example of ID the Manager may acc:
etc.), a photo employee ID card, etc.

2. Two valid credit cards, with sufficient credit av.

DEBIT CARDS ARE NOT ACCEPTED as a form of payment.

3. A-return airline ticket or itinerary in the same name as the driver's license.

Additional Qualifications;
1.Minimum Age — 25 years old

2.Not eligible for Intercity Rentals — Vehicle must return to renting location

2

ept includes a photo store member card (Costco, Sam's,

ailable, embossed with the same name as the driver license;



THE HERTZ CORPORATION

[aie A

Hertz]

Rental Agreement No:
Invoice Date:
Document:

Direct All Inquiries To:

REPRINT

RICHARD MEEKER
411 SKYHILL ROAD
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

RENTAL REFERENCE
Rental Agreement No:
Reservation ID:

I.T. No.:

Voucher:

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION _

SEXT WITH 2A

PLEASE INCLUDE RENTAL AGREEMENT NO. ON YOUR CHECK.

REMIT TO:

Phone: 1-800-654-4173
Fax: 405-290-2899
B-mail:

CUSTOMERRELATIONS@HERTZ.COM
J2934

0721238 31

FOMAL

Renter:
Account

No.:

RENTAL DETAILS
Rate Plan:
Rented On:

Returned On:

Car Description:

Veh. No.:

CAR CLASS Charged:
Rented: z
Reserved: ¥

RENTAL CHARGES:

B

1=

n
wi

AMTUNT TR a

THANK YOU FOR RENTING FROM HERTZ

)

T =
-

Rental Agreement No:
Invoice Date:
{ Document:

Renter:
Account No.:

0.00 usn]




THE HERTZ CORPORATION W

ong: 8176544775 : Rental Agreement No:
WWw . Lartz. oom H@ff Z . Invoice Date:
4 ©  Document:

Direct All Inquiries To: Renter:
y v REPRINT Account No.:

-Clz

411 SKYHILL RD
ALEXANDRIA VA, AL 22314

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE
Service Provided: AFEFCEDAR
Document Ref. No.:
Date of Service:
Place of Service:

VITTHEER

Rental Agreement No:
IATA/TACO:

THANK YOU FOR RENTING FROM HERTZ

ALL CHARGES HAVE BEEN BILLED TO YOUR ACCOUNT. Rental Agreement
i Invoice Date:
{ Document :

Renter:
Account No.:

Phone: 800-654-4173 i
Web: www.hertz.com { AMOUNT BILLED TO ACCOUNT: 237.99 UsSD,

SCMIAG



Taxi $39.00

TOTAL TAXI $39.00



Phone: 970-226-5533
4825 Earhart Rd Email: support@greenrideco.com
Loveland, CO 80538 Web: www.greenrideco.comn

Aivals Trip

Reservation No: GC2458511 . 3 o

Pickup Date: Sunday, July 24, 2016 Arrivals -~ -+
Pickup Time: 03:10 PM . ‘Vehicle Type -~ Passengers
At DIA, our pick up location is on the EAST side of the Main Terminal on Level 5, . Sﬁér'éd:‘éérvice g R
Please exit Door 507 and meet the shuttle at Island 5, Our vehicle will arrive and o

begin boarding passengers 10 minutes before departure. To ensure the highest
service level, our vehicles depart promptly at the departure time.

‘}'Passenger Name:  Breana Chaver Ealmﬂﬂiﬂpﬁ : Fare

Booksd By: Web Creditcard . §39.00
Account: fort collins (FC) AR S
Preferred Contact:  (360) 490-9026 Payinent Deséription
Secondary Contact XX)O(XX)O(XXXX2721

g Information

Pickup Location : Denver International Airport | Denver, CO

Airline:  United Airlines
Flight#: . 3584 -
FltTime:  0235PM° -
ity:  Albuguerqc :
Drop off Location : FC - Hampton Inn 1620 Oakridge Drive Fort Crty. i >ua .erqg__e‘ -
Collins, CO '

side of the Main Terminal on Level 5. Please exit Door 507 and
meet the shuttle at Island 5. Our vehicle will arrive and begin boarding passengers 10 minutes before
- To ensure the highest service level. our vehicles depart rompfl rture i

http://www.greenn‘deco.cornJBACKUP/T andC.html :
Reservations are taken up to SPM (Mousntain Ti me) before the day of travel, We operate primarily on a reservation basis so
please make a reservation w confirm your space on our shuttle.

7/19/2016 12:22:38 PM Page 1 of |



%CHOICE
HOTELS"

MEEKER, RICHARD
411 SKYHILL RD
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

Bpuegienees
FoiD
L TERS NS

711116
71111186
7111118
7/11/16
7111/18
711116

7/111/16
7/111/16
71116
7/11/16
7111116
7112116

7112116
7/12/16
7112116
7112116
7112116
7113116

7113116
7/13/18
7/13/16
7113118
7/13/16
7/14/16
7/14/16
7/14/16
7114116

- DescHptoh

A e e i T

Pet Charge
State Tax
City / County Tax
Occupancy Tax
Lodging Tax
Visa Payment

Room Charge
Occupancy Tax
Lodging Tax

City / County Tax
State Tax

Visa Payment

Room Charge
Lodging Tax
Occupancy Tax
City / County Tax
State Tax

Visa Payment

Room Charge
Occupancy Tax
City / County Tax
State Tax
Lodging Tax
Room Charge
Lodging Tax

City / County Tax
Occupancy Tax

ftnne oo

) Account:
Quality Inn (NE115) Date:
121 3rd Ave. Room:
Kearney, NE 68845 Arrival Date:
(308) 237-0838 Departure Date:
GM.NE115@choicehotels.com Check In Time:

Check Out Time:
Rewards Program ID:
You were checked out by:
You were checked in by:

471914846
8/3/16

110  ssc
711716

7/18/16

7/11/16 8:59 PM
7/18/16 9:26 AM
GP-RXM21685
bcoe

Nloyd

KXXXXXXXXXKXX 1708

#110 MEEKER, RICHARD

XXXXXXXXXXXX1708

#110 MEEKER, RICHARD

XXXXXXXXXXXX 1708

#110 MEEKER, RICHARD

#110 MEEKER, RICHARD

Total Balance Due:

1.28
(121.05)

80.96
1.62
4.14
1.26
451

(92.49)

80.96
4.14
1.62
1.26
4.51

(215.00)

94.46
1.89
1.47
5.26
4.83

94 .48
4.83
1.47
1.89




7/141186
7/15/18

7115116
7115116
711516

State Tax
Visa Payment

Room Charge
City / County Tax
State Tax

XXXXXXXXXXXX1708

#110 MEEKER, RICHARD

5.26
(119.34)

104.48
1.63
5.82



7115116
7115116
7116/16

7/16/16
7/16/16
7116/16
7/16/16
7/16/16
7117116
717116
717116
71716
717118

534

Lodging Tax

Occupancy Tax 2.09
Visa Payment (212.65)

XXXXXXXXXXXX 1708

Room Charge #110 MEEKER, RICHARD 104.46
City / County Tax 1.63
State Tax 5.82
Lodging Tax 5.34
Occupancy Tax 2.09
Room Charge #110 MEEKER, RICHARD 80.96
State Tax 4.51
City / County Tax. 1.26
Occupancy Tax 1.62
Lodging Tax 4.14

Room Charge 640.72
State Tax 37.08
City / County Tax 10.37
Ococupancy Tax 13.32
Lodging Tax 34.04
Pet Charge 25.00
Visa Payment (760.53)
Balance Due: 0.00
This rate is eligible for partner rewards. If this rate is changed, you may no
longer be entitled to Choice Privileges points. . ”§

X

¢z CHOICE
privileges.

REWARIE

Congratulations You are earning Choice Privileges Points for this stay.

Thank you for your stay. Visit ChoiceHotels comiVerfiedReviews to post your comments about your recent experience (Click the 'Write a Review' button)



Lodging

$735.53+
$5,043.12v
$1,050.67
$380.96/
$148.467
$203.367
$439.667
$439.66¢
$148.46v
$203.36"
$412.23/
$148.467
$305.04/
$148.46’
$412.23v
$305.04/
$153.89v
$148.46/
$314.54
TOTAL LODGING $11,141.59~



ER Ty 5.

08-22-16
Thomas Smrdel Folio No. o 78251 Room No. 217
919 Vanderbiit Ct A/R Number Arrival 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code Departure 08-14-16
United States Company Conf. No. 68893086
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IDMEZ2
invoice No. Page No. 10f8

Date Description Charges Credits

08-08-16  Deposit Transfer at Check-in 7.561.38

08-08-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Roomn #107 128.34

08-08-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 7.08

08-08-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 6.42

08-08-16 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 1.93

08-08-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 2.87

08-08-16  *Accommodation 128 34

08-08-16 State 7.08

08-08-16  City/County Lodging 6.42

08-08-16 City Sales 1.93

08-08-16  Hotel Occupancy 2.87

0B-08-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 128.34

08-08-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 7.06

08-08-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 6.42

0B-08-16 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 1.93

08-08-16 Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrde! Thomas Of Room #223 2.87

08-08-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 128.34

08-08-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 7.06

08-08-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 6.42

08-08-16 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 1.93

08-08-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 2.87

08-08-16 *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 128.34

08-08-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 7.06

08-08-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 6.42

08-08-16 City Sales Routed From Smrde! Thomas Of Room #317 1.83

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Grand Island

3404 West Faidley Avenue
Grand Island, NE 68803

Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 675-0939




62 08-22-16

Thomas Smrdel Felio No. . 78251 Room No. : 217
919 Vanderbilt Ct A/R Number : Arrival . 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code Departure : 08-14-16
United States Company Conf. No. : 68893086
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IDME2
Invoice No. : PageNo. @ 2o0f8

Date Description Charges Credits

08-08-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 2.87

08-08-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 128.34

08-08-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 7.06

08-08-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 6.42

08-08-16 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 1.93

08-08-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 2.87

08-09-16 *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 128.34

08-09-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 7.06

08-09-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 6.42

08-09-16 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 1.93

08-09-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 2.87

08-09-16  *Accommodation 128.34

08-09-16 State 7.06

08-09-16  City/County Lodging 6.42

08-09-16  City Sales 1.93

08-09-16  Hotel Occupancy 2.87

08-09-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 128.34

08-09-16 State Routed From Smrde! Thomas Of Room #223 7.08

08-09-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 6.42

08-09-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 1.93

08-09-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrde! Thomas Of Room #223 2.87

08-09-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 128.34

08-09-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 7.06

08-09-16 City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 8.42

08-09-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 1.93

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Grand Island

3404 West Faidley Avenue
Grand Island, NE 68803

Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 675-0939




62 08-22-16
Thomas Smrdel Folio No. . 78251 Room No. 217
919 Vanderbilt Ct A/R Number Arrival 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code Departure : 08-14-16
United States Company Conf. No. : 68893086
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IDME2
Invoice No. Page No. 3of8

Date Description Charges Credits

08-09-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 2.87

08-08-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 128.34

08-09-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 7.06

08-09-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 6.42

08-09-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 1.83

08-08-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 2.87

08-09-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 128.34

08-09-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 7.08

08-09-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 6.42

08-09-16 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 1.93

08-08-16  Hote! Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 2.87

08-10-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 137.16

08-10-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 7.54

08-10-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 6.86

08-10-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 2.06

08-10-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 3.07

08-10-16  *Accommodation 137.16

08-10-16  State 7.54

08-10-16  City/County Lodging 6.86

08-10-16  City Sales 2.06

08-10-16  Hotel Occupancy 3.07

08-10-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 137.16

08-10-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 7.54

08-10-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 6.86

08-10-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 2.06

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Grand Island

3404 West Faidley Avenue
Grand Island, NE 68803

Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 675-0939




08-22-16

Thomas Smrdel Folio No. . 78251 Room No. 217
919 Vanderbilt Ct A/R Number ' Arrival 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code Departure 08-14-16
United States Company Conf. No. 68893086
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IDME2
Invoice No. Page No. 40f8

Date Description Charges Credits

08-10-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 3.07

08-10-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 137.16

08-10-16  State ' Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 7.54

08-10-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Roorn #315 6.86

08-10-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 2.06

08-10-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrde! Thomas Of Room #315 3.07

08-10-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 137.16

08-10-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 7.54

08-10-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 6.86

08-10-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 2.06

08-10-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 3.07

08-10-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 137.16

08-10-16  State -Routed-From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 7.54

08-10-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 6.86

08-10-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 2.06

08-10-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 3.07

08-11-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 110.70

08-11-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 6.09

08-11-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 5.54

08-11-16 City Salés Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 1.66

08-11-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Roomn #107 2.48

08-11-16  *Accommodation 110.70

08-11-16  State 6.09

08-11-16  City/County Lodging 554

08-11-16  City Sales 1.66

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Grand Island

3404 West Faidley Avenue
Grand Island, NE 68803

Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 875-0939




62 08-22-16

Thomas Smrdel Folio No. . 78251 Room No. : 217
918 Vanderbilt Ct A/R Number : Arrival . 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code : Departure : 08-14-16
United States Company : Conf.No. : 68893086
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IDME2
Invoice No. : PageNo. . 50f8

Date Description Charges Credits

08-11-16  Hotel Occupancy 2.48

08-11-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdef Thomas Of Room #223 110.70

08-11-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 6.09

08-11-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 5.54

08-11-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 1.66

08-11-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 2.48

08-11-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 110.70

08-11-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 6.09

08-11-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 5.54

08-11-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 1.66

08-11-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 2.48

08-11-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 110.70

08-11-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 6.08

08-11-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 5.54

08-11-16 Cily Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 1.66

08-11-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 2.48

08-11-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 110.70

08-11-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #3271 6.09

08-11-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 5.54

08-11-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 1.66

08-11-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 2.48

08-12-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 115.60

08-12-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 6.36

08-12-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 5.78

08-12-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 1.73

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Grand Island

3404 West Faidley Avenue
Grand Island, NE 68803

Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 675-0939



62 08-22-16

Thomas Smrdel Folio No. . 78251 Room No. : 217
919 Vanderbilt Ct AR Number : Arrival 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code Departure : 08-14-16
United States Company Conf. No. 68893086
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IDME2
Invoice No. Page No. 6of8

Date Description Charges Credits

08-12-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 2.59

08-12-16  *Accommodation 115.60

08-12-16 State 6.36

08-12-16  City/County Lodging 5.78

08-12-16  City Sales 1.73

08-12-16  Hotel Occupancy 2.59

08-12-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 115.60

08-12-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 6.36

08-12-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 5.78

08-12-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 1.73

08-12-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 2.59

08-12-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 115.60

08-12-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 6.36

08-12-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 578

08-12-18 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 1.73

08-12-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 2.59

08-12-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 115.60

08-12-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 6.36

08-12-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 5.78

08-12-16 City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 1.73

08-12-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 2.59

08-12-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 115.60

08-12-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 6.36

08-12-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 578

08-12-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 1.73

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Grand Island

3404 West Faidley Avenue
Grand Island, NE 68803

Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 675-0939




08-22-16

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Grand Island

3404 West Faidley Avenue
Grand Island, NE 68803

Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 675-0939

Thomas Smrdel Folio No. : 78251 Room No. 217
919 Vanderbilt Ct - A/R Number Arrival 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code Departure : 08-14-16
United States Company Conf. No. 68893086
Membership No. : PC 324667378 Rate Code : IDME2
invoice No. Page No. 7of8

Date Description Charges Credits

08-12-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 2.59

08-13-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 115.60

08-13-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 6.36

08-13-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 5.78

08-13-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 1.73

08-13-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #107 2.58

08-13-16  *Accommodation 115.60

08-13-16  State 6.36

08-13-16  City/County Lodging 5.78

08-13-16  City Sales 1.73

08-13-16  Hotel Occupancy 2.59

08-13-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 115.60

. 08-13-16 State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 6.36

08-13-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 578

08-13-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 1.73

08-13-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #223 2.59

08-13-16  *Accommaodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 115.60

08-13-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 6.36

08-13-16  City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 578

08-13-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 1.73

08-13-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #315 2.59

08-13-16  *Accommaodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 115.60

08-13-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 6.36

08—13—_16 City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 578

08-13-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 1.73




62 08-22-18
Thomas Smrdel Folio No. . 78251 Room No. 217
919 Vanderbilt Ct A/R Number : Arrival 08-08-16
Fort-Collins CO 80525-1853 Group Code ; Departure : 08-14-16
United States Company ; Conf. No. 68893086
Membership No. : pC 324667378 Rate Code : IDME?2
invoice No. : Page No. 8 of 8
Date Description , Charges Credits
08-13-16  Hotel Occupancy Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #317 2.59
08-13-16  *Accommodation Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 ‘ 115.60
08-13-16  State Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 6.36
08-13-16 City/County Lodging Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 578
08-13-16  City Sales Routed From Smrdel Thomas Of Room #321 1.73
08-13-16  Hote! Occupancy Routed From Smrde! Thomas Of Room #321 2.59
08-22-16  Visa RISO0BaM0De0Es5Rd -2.518 26
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay wilt automatically be credited to Total 5.043.12 5,043.12

your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.ihg.com/reviews.

We look forward to welcoming you back soon,

Balance 0.00

Guest Signature;

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company. or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge. | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.
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Grand Island, NE 68803
Telephone: (308) 675-1118 Fax: (308) 675-0939




J,J@Mmu 2
Account: 471205261

Quality Inn (NE115) Date: 7/31/16

121 3rd Ave. Room: 101  sar
A Kearney, NE 68845 Arrival Date: 7/25/16
(308) 237-0838 Departure Date: 7/31/16
roreEr GM.NE115@choicehotels.com Check In Time: 7/25/16 10:07 PM

ime: 7/31/16 3:45 PM
TOWNSEND, SARA Check Out Time
Rewards Program ID: GP-SXT49103
1576 YOSEMITE DR
APT 7 You were checked out by: troth

LOS ANGELES, CA 90041 You were checked in by: troth
Total Balance Due: 0.00

Po ) :
7/25/16 Visa Payment (159.88)
KXXXXXXXXXXX1708 '
7/25/16 Room Charge #101 TOWNSEND, SARA 139.95
7/25/16 Occupancy Tax 2.80
7/25/16 City / County Tax 2.18
7/25116 Lodging Tax 7.15
7/25116 State Tax 7.80
7126116 Room Charge #101 TOWNSEND, SARA 159.95
7/26/16 State Tax : 8.91
7/26/16 Occupancy Tax 3.20
7/26/16 City / County Tax 2.50
7/26/16 Lodging Tax 8.17
71271186 Room Charge #101 TOWNSEND, SARA 159.95
7127116 Occupancy Tax 3.20
7127116 Lodging Tax 8.17
7127118 City / County Tax 2.50
7/27116 State Tax 8.91
7/28/16 Visa Payment (500.00)
XXXXXXXXXXXX1708
7/28/16 Room Charge #101 TOWNSEND, SARA 159.95
7128/16 City / County Tax 2.50
7/28/16 State Tax 8.91
7/28/16 Lodging Tax : 8.17
7/28/16 Occupancy Tax 3.20
7/29/16 Visa Payment (171.30)
XXXXXXXXXXXX1708
71291186 Room Charge #101 TOWNSEND, SARA 149.95
7/29/16 Lodging Tax 7.66
7/29/16 Occupancy Tax 3.00

7/29/16 City / County Tax 2.34



a

R pm g i
7/30/16 City / County Tax 2.34
7/30/16 State Tax 8.35
7/31/16 Visa Payment (48.19)

XXXXXXKXXXXXX1708

Folio Sum mary 7/25/16

Room Charge 919,70
State Tax 51.23
City / County Tax 14.36
Occupancy Tax 18.40
Lodging Tax ~ 46.98
Visa Payment {1,050.67)

Balance Due: 0.00

This rate is eligible for partner rewards. If this rate is changed, you may no
longer be entitled to Choice Privileges points.

X

(ZCHOICE
privileges.

FEWARDS

Congratulations. You are earning Choice Privileges Points for this stay.

Thank you for your stay. Visit Choice Hotels.com/VerifiedReviews to post your comments about your recent experience (Click the "Write a Review' button)

. 4,70
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Quality Inn (NE115)

121 3rd Ave.

Kearney, NE 88845

(308) 237-0838
GM.NE115@cholcehotels.com

N
4% CHOICE
HarTeoy

TOWNSEND, SARA

Account: 473356460
Dale: 7/28/16
Room: 213
Atyal Dates s/,
DepartureDate:. /28485,
Check In Time: 7/25/16 10:11 PM
Check Out Time:

SGM

Rewards Program ID: GP-SXT49103
1576 YOSEMITE DR .
APT 7 You were checked out by:
LOS ANGELES, CA 90041 You were checked in by: troth
Total Balance Due: 0.00

Folio Summary 3/16/6 - 7/27/16
Room Charge ' '
State Tax
City / County Tax
Occupancy Tax
Lodging Tax
Master Card
Master Card

This rate is eligible for partner re

wards, If this rate is changed, you may no
longer be entitled to Choice Privi

feges points.

For your convenience, we have prepared this zero
that any charges not reflected on this folio will be ¢
balance, your credit card may not be charged until

-balance folio indicatin
harged to the credit ca
after your departure. You are ultim
chargzs in full.

X

{ZCHOICE
privileges.

REWARDY

Congratulations. You are earning Choice Privileges Points for this stay,

5.62
7.22
18.43
(108.47)
(303.76)
0.00

Balance Due:

9 a 0.00 balance on your account, Please be advised
rd on file wit

h the hotel. While this folio refiects a 0.00
ately responsible for paying all of your folio

Thank you for your stay, Visit ChoiteHotels.com/VerifiedReviews 1o post yaur cc.uments about your recent experience {Click the "Write a Review' button)



3 07-31-16
Chris Ansari Folio No. D192 _ Room No. 219
4887 Old Post Cir A/R Number : Arrival 07-28-16
Boy’der (o8] 80301'3966 Group Code : DEpartUre O7=29"16
United States Company . tetra tech Conf. No. 67579442
Membership No. : PC 162531521 Rate Code : IGCOR
Invoice No. : Page No. 1 of 1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-28-18  *Accommodation 128.95
07-28-16  Lodging Tax 9.41
07-28-16  State Tax 7.15
07-28-16  City Tax 1.85
07-29-16  MasterCard XEXXXXXKAXXKXXE010 148.46
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to .
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - Total 148.45 148.46
www.ihgrewardsclub.com/review. We look forward to welcoming you back seon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:
! have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event! that the indicated person, comgany, or associate fails to pay for any part or the fuli amount of these charges, {f
a credit card charge, | further agrea to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated 5y Younes Hospitality




6 07-31-16
Chris Ansari Folio No. 289 Room No. 219
4887 Old Post Cir A/R Number Arrival 07-28-16
Boutder CO 80301-3966 Group Code Departure : 07.31-16
United States Company leisure Conf. No. : 67575409
Membership No. : PC 162531521 Rate Code : IMGOV
Invoice No. Page No. 1o0f1
-
Date Description Charges Credits
07-29-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-28-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-29-18 tate Tax 4.90
07-29-16  City Tax 1.34
07-30-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-30-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-30-16 State Tax 4.90
07-30-16  City Tax 1.34
07-31-16  Visa XXXXXXXKKXKK2761 203.36
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - Total 203.36 203.36
www.ihgrewardsclub.com/review. We jook forward {o welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown her
perscnally iable in the evert that the indicated per:
a credit card charge | further agree to perfcrm the

Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality

obligations set forth |

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney. Nebraska 68845

an. | agree that my fiablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be he!d
son, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. if
n the carchoider's agreement with the issuer,




Quality Inn (NE115)

121 3rd Ave.
Kearney, NE 68845
(308) 237-0838

TOWNSEND, SARA
1576 YOSEMITE DR
APT7

LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

Room Charge
State Tax
City / County Tax
Occupancy Tax
Lodging Tax
Visa Payment
Visa Payment

GM.NE115@choicehotels.com

B Y

Account;

Date:

Room:

Arrival Date:
Departure Date:
Check In Time:
Check Out Time:
Rewards Program ID;

Total Balance Due

Balance Due:

This rate is eligible for partner rewards, If this rate is changed, you may no

longer be entitled to Choice Privileges points.

You were checked in by:

471205263
7/28/18
218
7/25/16

7/28/16

7/25/16 8:23 PM

BAR

GP-8XT49103

You were checked out by:

troth
: 0.00

384.85
2145
6.00
7.70
19.66
(119.90)
(319.76)

0.00

For your convenience, we have prepared this zero-balance folio indicating a 0.00 balance on your account. Please be advised

that any charges not reflected
balance, your credit card may no

on this folio will be charged to the credit card on file with the h
t be charged until after your departure. You are ultimatel

charoae in full
chargaoim fud,

X
(2 CHOICE
privileges.

AEWARDS

Congratulations. You are earning Choice Privileges Points for this stay,

Thank you for your stay. Visit ChoiceHotels.comMVerifiedReviews to post your comments about your recent experience

AN
fz%?é%QQOa@;>

o e prrste

otel. While this folio reflects a 0.00
Yy responsible for paying all of your folio

(Click the "Write a Review' button)
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Account: 471205262

Quality Inn (NE115) Date: 7/28/16

121 3rd Ave. Room: 208 &ar
Kearney, NE 68845 Arrival Date: 7/25/16
(308) 237-0838 Departure Date: 7/28/16

GM.NE115@choicehotels.com Check In Time: 7/25/16 8:24 PM
Check Out Time:

Rewards Program ID: GP-SXT49103
were checked out by:

ou were checked in by: troth

0.00

TOWNSEND, SARA

1576 YOSEMITE DR
APT 7

LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

Total Balance Due:

Room Charge ' ‘ 384.85
State Tax ' 2145
City / County Tax ﬂ ! > g.l? / Nﬁl‘ff 6.00
Occupancy Tax : : 7.70
Lodging Tax 19.66
Visa Payment (119.90)
Visa Payment (319.76)

Balance Due: 0.00

This rate is eligible for partner rewards. If this rate is changed, you may no
longer be entitled to Choice Privileges points.

For your convenience, we have prepared this zero-balance folio indicating a 0.00 balance on your account. Please be advised
that any charges not reflected on this folio will be charged to the credit card on file with the hotel. While this folio reflects a 0.00
balance, your credit card may not be charged until after your departure. You are ultimately responsible for paying all of your folio

-z e T 1]
Lhairges i win,

X

€2 CHOICE
privileges.

REWANDS

Congratulations. You are earning Choice Privileges Points for this stay.

Thank you for your stay. Visit ChoiceHotels.com/VerifiedReviews 1o post your comments about your recent experience {Click the 'Write a Review' button)
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3 07-31-16
Susan Bender Folio No. © 190 Room No. 212
1313 Springwood Dr A/R Number Avrrival 07-28-16
FOI-'PCO“II'IS CO 80525-2852 Group Code : Departure 07-29-16
Uni Company . tetra tech Conf. No. 67579411
Membership No. : PC 424667257 Rate Code : IGCOR
Invoice No. : Page No. 1 of1
e—
Date Description Charges Credits
07-28-16  *Accommodation ' 129.95
07-28-16  Lodging Tax 9.41
07-28-16  State Tax 7.15
07-28-16  City Tax 1.95
07-29-16 Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX0796 148.46
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to Total 148.46 148.46
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - i i
www.ihgrewardsclub.com/review. We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:
I'have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge. | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Rodgpis
;%wﬁaj 'y

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality

29 45"
s/




6 07-31-16

Susan Bender Folio No. : 290 Room No. : 212
1313 Springwood Dr A/R Number : Arrival . 072916
Fort-Collms CO 80525-28 Group Code : Departure : 07-31-16

Y ates Company © leisure Conf.No. : 67575103
Membership No. : PC 424667257 Rate Code : IMGOV
Invoice No. : : Page No. @ 1of1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-29-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-29-16  Lodging Tax 5.44
07-29-16  State Tax 4.90
07-29-16  City Tax 1.34
07-30-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-30-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-30-16  State Tax 4.90
07-30-16 City Tax 1.34
07-31-16  Cupboard Post It N0.4503 - 1.50
07-31-16  Cupboard Post It No.4503 2.00
07-31-16  Visa | XXXXXXXXXXXX2761 206.86
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to Total 206.86 206.86

your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here -
www.ihgrewardsclub.com/review., We look forward to welcoming you back soon.

Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:
I'have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held

personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

, o0

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney, Nebraska 68845 .
Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality



{45 CHOICE
HOTELY

Accounit: 473360401

Quality Inn (NE115) Date: 7/28/16
121 3rd Ave, Room: 211  sem
Kearney, NE 68845 Arrival Date: 7/25/16

© (308) 237-0838 Departure Date: 7/28/16
GM.NE115@choicehotels.com Check In Time: 7/25/16 7:56 PM

TOWNSEND, SARA
1576 YOSEMITE DR

APT7

LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

7/25/1.6 N

7/25116
7/25/16
7/25/16
7125116
7/25/16
7/26/18
7/26/16
7/26/16
7/26/16
7/26/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/27/16
7/28/16

Check Out Time: 7/28/16 6:55 AM
Rewards Program ID: GP-8XT49103
You were checked out by: beoe
You were checked in by: troth
Total Balance Due; 0.00

Visa Payment (987.13)
XOCKXXXHXKXHK3627

Room Charge #211 TOWNSEND, SARA 894.95

State Tax 5,29

City / County Tax 1.48

Lodging Tax 4.85

Occupancy Tax 1.80

Room Charge #211 TOWNSEND, SARA 132.95

Occupancy Tax 2.66

Lodging Tax 6.79

City / County Tax 2.07

State Tax 7.41

Room Charge #211 TOWNSEND, SARA 132.95

State Tax 7.41

City / County Tax 2.07

Occupancy Tax o e 2.66

Lodging Tax - 879

Visa Payment Adjustment \&\5_749\0\_\\
XOCOOXKNXKXXKIBL7 —

Room vCha‘rqgﬂe

State Tax

City / County Tax

Occupancy Tax

Lodging Tax 18.43
Visa Payment (412,23)

Balance Due: c 0,00
\..w



3 08-01-16
Christopher Weber Folio No. D191 Room No. 215
6307 Center St. A/R Number : Arrival 07-28-16
6307 Center St Ste 210 Group Code : Departure 07-29-16
3}:;:‘;3 S‘;’ftggwﬁ':g%s Company . tetra tech Conf.No. : 67579453
Membership No. : PG 477762628 Rate Code : IGCOR
invoice No. : Page No. 10f1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-28-16  *Accommodation 129.95
07-28-16  Lodging Tax 9.41
07-28-16  State Tax 7.15
07-28-16  City Tax 1.95
07-29-16 Visa XXXXXKXKKXKX3B27 148.45
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automaticaily be credited to
your account. Please teli us about your stay by writing a review here - Total 148.46 148.46
www.ihgrewardsclub.com/review. We ook forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature;
I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally fiable in the event that the indicated person, company, or assoclate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. if
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer,

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Keamey, Nebraska 68845
Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality



5 08-01-16
Christopher Weber Folio No. 297 Room No. 215
6307 Center St. AR Number Arrival 07-28-16
6307 Center St Ste 210 GTOUD Code Departure 08-01-16
Omaha NE 68106-3458 Company leisure Conf.No. : 67575141
United States .
Membership No. : PC 477762628 Rate Code : IMGOV
fnvoice No. Page No. 1of14
Date Description Charges Credits
07-29-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-29-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-29-16  State Tax 4.90
07-29-16  City Tax 1.34
07-30-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-30-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-30-16  State Tax 4.90
07-30-16  City Tax 1.34
07-31-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-31-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-31-16  State Tax 4.90
07-31-16  City Tax 1.34
08-01-16 Visa XXXXXRXXXNKX2761 305.04
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - Total 305.04 305.04
www.ihgrewardsclub.com/review, We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:
I have received the goods and ! or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. if
a credit card charge, 1 further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.,

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
Telephone: 308.234,1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality



3 08-01-16
Sara Townsend Folio No. : 193 Room No. 226
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt7 A/R Number Arrival 07-28-16
Lo§-Angeles CA 90041-2844 Group Code Departure 07-29-16
United States Company . tetra tech Conf.No. : 67579385
Membership No. : Rate Code : IGCOR
Invoice No. Page No. 1of1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-28-16  *Accommodation 129.95
07-28-16  Lodging Tax 9.41
07-28-16  State Tax 7.15
07-28-16  City Tax 1.95
07-29-16 Visa XXXXXXXXKXXXX2761 148.46
Total 148.46 148.46
Balance 0.00 .
A
o s
A l'
Guest Signature: ,Aﬂ"
A

I have received the goods and / or services i
personally liable in the event that the indicat
a credit card charge, | further agree to perfol

ed person, company,
rm the obligations set

n the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality

or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.



TOWNSEND, SARA

1676 YOSEMITE DR
APT7

LOS ANGELES, CA 90041

Room Ché-fge v
State Tax

City / County Tax
Occupancy Tax
Lodging Tax
Visa Payment
Visa Payment

Balance Due:

This rate is eligible for partner rewards., i this rate is changed, you may no
longer be entitied to Choice Privileges points.

) Account:

Quality Inn (NE115) Date:

121 3rd Ave, Room:

Kearney, NE 68845 Arrival Date:

prpom— (308) 237-0838 Departure Date:
AAAL GM.NE115@choicehotels.com Check In Time:

Check Out Time:
Rewards Program I1D:
You were checked out by:
You were checked in by:
Total Balance Due:

473356517
7/28/16

212 som
712516

7/28/16

7/25/16 7:58 PM

GP-SXT43103

troth
0.00

360.85
20.11
5.62
7.22
18.43
(108.47)
(303.76)
0.00

For your convenience, we have prepared this zero-balance folio indicating a 0.00 balance on your account. Please be advised
that any charges not reflected on this folio will be charged to the credit card on file with the hotel. While this folio reflects a 0.00

balance, your credit card may not be charged until
charges in full,

10 i

after your departure. You are ultimately responsible for paying all of your folio

b
\'2"7’ _gﬁ
e \

At ¢

W
o

hY

b



08-01-16

Sara Townsend Folio No. 292 Room No. 226
1576 Yosemite Dr Apt7 A/R Number Arrival 07-29-16
Los-Angeles CA 90041-2844 Group Code Departure : 08-01-16
United States Company leisure Conf.No. : 67575110
Membership No. : pC 136532938 Rate Code : IMGOV
Invoice No. Page No. 1of1
Date Description Charges Credits
07-29-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-29-16 Lodging Tax 6.44
07-29-16  State Tax 4,90
07-29-16  City Tax 1.34
07-30-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-30-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-30-16  State Tax 4.90
07-30-16  City Tax 1.34
07-31-16  *Accommodation 89.00
07-31-16  Lodging Tax 6.44
07-31-16  State Tax 4.90 \/
07-31-16  City Tax 1.34
08-01-16  Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX2761 305.04
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to 305.04 305.04
your account. Please tell us abouyt your stay by writing a review here - : ’
www.ihgrewardsclub.com/review, We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
0.00
e !

Guest Signature:
| have received the goods and / or se|
personally liable in the event that th

a credit card charge, | further agree

rvices in the amount shown h
e indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for an

to perform the obligatio

ns set forth in the cardholder's agre:

Candlewood Suites Kearney

210 4th Avenue

Kearney, Nebraska 68845

Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality

& gl
eron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
y part or the full amount of these charges. If L\:’(“
ement with the issuer.



Hotels.com Confirmation Number : 131188245376
Booked: Online - Tuesday, July 19, 2016 7:58:36 AM MST

Your Receipt

Billing Name: Breana Chavez

Booking Details

Guest Name: Breana Chavez
Check-in: Sunday. July 24, 2016
Check-out: Monday, July 25, 2018
Number of Nights: 1

Number of Rooms: 1

Charges:

Sunday, July 24, 20186:

Discount applied:

Sub-fotal:

Tax recovery charges and service fees:

Total Price:

Amount paid:
Amount still due:
Payment Method:
Credit Card Number:

Cancellation Policy
Free cancellation untif 07/23/16

Room Type:

Hotel Details:

Studio, Accessible, Non
Smoking

Hampton Inn Ft Collins
1620 Oakridge Dr
Fort Collins

+19702295927

ushD $
$139.38

$0.00
'$139.38
$14.51

$153.89

$153.89

80.00

Visa

420064 XXXXXX6173

= Ifyou change or cancel your booking after 11:59 PM, 07/23/16 ((GMT-07:00) Mountain Time (US & Canada))

you will be charged for 1 night (inciuding tax)

We will not be able fo refund any payment for no-shows or early check-out.

You were charged for the full payment of this booking.

Any additional charges and fees incurred during your stay will be charged fo your hotel's local currency and may

be subject to a foreign exchange fee.

This receipt was printed on: Saturday, July 23, 2016 8:32:33 PM MST

This is not a VAT invoice.

Retain this copy for statement verification.

Please note that if you make changes in your booking, they could resultin charges applicable by policy and

hitps:/fwww.hotels.com/customer_care/print_receipt.htmi?pos=HCOM_US&locale=en_US&id=8K1 LaV3bzFIncam Y120Bh63hXZryElpali30cvuczV4H8UIVVm. .,



3 08-01-16

Breana Chavez Fplio No. ;189 Room No. : 204
2633 Alvarado Dr NE A/R Number : Arrival : 07-28-16
Albjuquerque NM 87110 Group Code : Departure : 07-29-1¢
Unlted States Company N tetra 'tech Conf. NO. : 67579398
Membership No. : Rate Cede : IGCOR
Invoice No. . Page No. : 1of1
{ Date Description Charges Credits
07-28-16  *Accommodation ) 129.95
07-28-16  Lodging Tax 9.41
07-28-16  State Tax 7.15
07-28-16  Gity Tax ' 1.95
07-29-16  Visa XOXXXXKAXXXXXB173 148.46
Total 148.46 148.46
Balance .00

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality



20 08-01-1
Breana Chavez Folio No. © 298 Room No. 204
2633 Alvarado Dr NE A/R Number Arrival 07-29-1¢
Albuquerque NM 87110 Group Code Departure 08-01-1¢
United States Company leisure Conf. No. 6757512
Membership No, : Rate Code : IMGOV
Invoice No. Page No. 10f1

Date Description Charges Credit:

07-29-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-29-16 Lodging Tax 6.44

07-29-16  State Tax 4.90

07-20-16  City Tax 1.34

07-30-16 Cupboard Post It No.4019 2.00

07-30-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-30-16 Lodging Tax 6.44

07-30-16  State Tax 4.90

07-30-16  City Tax 1.34

07-31-16  Cupboard Post It No.4513 1.50

07-31-16  *Accommodation 89.00

07-31-16 Lodging Tax 6.44

07-31-16  State Tax 4.90

07-31-16  City Tax 1.34

08-01-16  Cupboard 4.00

08-01-16  Cupboard 2.00

08-01-16  Visa XXOOKXXKXXKXK2761 314.8

Total 314.54 314.5
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in th
personaily liable in the event that the indicated
a credit card charge, I further agree to perform

Candlewood Suites Kearney
210 4th Avenue
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
Telephone: 308.234.1100 Fax: 308.234.1101

Owned and Operated by Younes Hospitality

& amount shown heron. | agree that m
Person, company, or associate fails to
the obligations set forth in t

y liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
y part or the full amount of these charges. If



Boat, truck and car gas and parking $31.59/

$20.527
$17.157
$43.31
$31.13.
$220.71/
$21.48v
33.757
$25.397
$96.007

TOTAL BOAT, TRUCK AND CAR GAS & PARKING $343.03~



Saturdays Disgeunt » 57444481884
12855 W 24 §

Leadvilie , €3

g4461

80/81/2816 11:39:44 AH 187083732
KAEK JHHK HHKYE 9654 V184

INVDICE 884223
ABTH 495768

PP 3
REGULAR 13,1636
PRICE/GAL 2,389
FUEL TOTAL § 31,59
Subtotal = § 31,5%
fax = 5§ §.088
Total =5 3109
CREBIT § 3.59

Choose Shell U-Pouar HiTRO:,.,the BEST
total engine protection you can gel.

Save $8.18/gal instantly at Shell when
you earn 188 peints at King S-CityHki.




telsoma to
Pump & Pantry
i 48

Datp: 88/81/18
Time: 8714
Inveise ¥ 85611

yisa
BB AN 2T
Auth # 874330

Seq # 85611

Pump#t 2 ‘
Super $ 17.145
8.489 Gal

§ 2.839/86al

TOTHL SALE  § 17.15

Thank you Faor
your business.
Please come againtt
Pump & Pantry L@

Welcome to
Pump & Pantxy

# 44

Grand Island
Date: 88/13/16
Trme: 21:46
Invoice % 78318
DiBIT
#HRUHERHHHERT253
futh # 776689
Seq # 78318

Puikp# g

Supexr £ 43.31
#1.136 Gal
% 2.849/Gal

TOTAL SALE % 43.31

Thank you for
your business.
'ilease come again??
Pump & Pantry #44

Hy-Uee Gas
118 Wilmar fve
Grand Island HNE

388-381-0615

Date: 88/18/16
Time: §7:39
Irvoice #f 91187

Debit Card
Lard Sale
HUEgHU BN AHURZ253

Pump Gallons Price
16 13.541 § 2.29v

Ptoduct Amount
Unleaded $ 31.13

TOTAL SALE  § 31.13
Thank You for

Shopping Hy-Uee
Gas

WELCOHE

Kuik Stoph
181 Platte Oasis p
Nerth Platte NE
691081

DATE 87/31/16 18-us

TRANK 9078894

PUNPH 07

SERUICE LEUEL: SELF

PRODUCT : PLUS

GALLONS : 9.888

PRICE/G: §  2.299

FUEL SALE §  22.71
CREDIT $22.71

UISha
xxxxzmxzzxzzcau#,
Auth tt: pog77p

Resp Cade: g

Stan: B148429670
Invoice #: 25y3pq
SITE ID: URI 14681964
a1

THANK vou
HRUE A MNICE pay



e

WEL COME
O KICK'S 66
10111839
PETRO 111
5 ABROTT PLAZA

CMAHA NE
683110
DBAGY. 16 11:18
pod4da19
LEVEL : SELF
REGULAR
10. /743
$ 1.9989
KM E $ 71 48
T4 LT $...48
LS I
¥ (R}
ER B A
1L R 1
30:8, P
¢ fftatt. 11
# LT HE 28
Fatoet @ gmw“
NG CE - 111411

&y

K73 1456

/\

Welcome to
Pump & Pantry
i 40

Date:
Time:
Invoice # 84104

07/27/16
87:22

vIsa
HRERHHRUREHH27 61
Auth #  B88733C
Seq # 84184

Pumpit 8
Super

16.553 Bal
$ 2.839/6al

$ 33.75

TOGTAL SALE $ 33.75

Welcome to
Pump & Pantry
¥ 4@

Date:
Time:
Inuoice # 85028

877308416
68 : 87

VISR \
HuunHHREn2761 v
Auth # B5626C
Seq # 85028
Pumptt 8
Super $ 25.39
12 .452 Gal
$ 2.839/6a1
TOTAL SALE $ 25.39

New South Parking
LAX Parking
LOTC
Los Angeles /
Thank You
{310) 646 2911
TICKET

Transaction-Id 81975-17339
Ticket-Nr 910154156
In. 71252016 851 AM
Qut 8112016 3 29 PM
Duration. 70638
Lane 96
Vehicle LPN GUWMY728
ID: Cashier
Transient Parker $ 9600
Adjustmerts: $ 000
SubTotal. $ 96430
Total Includes 10% Cily Tax & 88.00
CREDI CARD 5 R0
Change $ 00

30



Field Supplies $35.10v

$6.41
$237.677

TOTAL FIELD SUPPLIES $279.18~



THANK YGU FOR SHOPPING AT
0P ACE HARDWARE-CENTER, (MAHA
5502 CENTER STREET
OMAHA, NE 68106
Wi, gpaceharduware. com
{402) 553-2686

PLEASE RETAIN YOUR RECEIPY
RECEIFT REQUIRED FOR ALL RETURNS

THANK YOU FOR SHORPING Q.P.

07/07/16  3:46PM JHU 602  SALE
44876 3 10 2.99 10
PIPE SCHA0 3/4"X10'P END 8.97
44876 4 PE 36 PE
PIPE SCHAO 3/4"X10°P END 1.44
4/PER FT,- §.36 per PE

49806 1 EA 4.48 EA
PRIMER PVC PURPLE 407 4,49
49068 1 EA 3.99 EA
CEMENT PVC 402 3.98
43123 8 EA 48 EA
ELBOW 90 3/4" SXS SCHAD 3.92
56696 T KA 9.99 EA
VELCRO TAPE 5'STICKY BLK 9,99

SUR-TOTAL:$ 32.80  TAX: ¢ 2.30
TOTAL: & 35.10
BC AMT: 35.10

Bk CARDA: KAXKKRAXRRK3O27
MID: 372057168885

AUTH:  08708D AMT: [,
Host reference #;185237  Bat

Chip Read

CARD TYPE:VISA EXPR: KXXX

AID 4 AGOOCOB0031010
TYR : 08BCOD0DO00

TAD ¢ 06010A03602000
TSI & F800

ARC ¢ 00

MODE + Issuer

CYM

Name : CAPITAL QNE VISA
TxnIb/ValCode: 158029

Bank card Usps 31,10

==>> JRNLIBB5237/6 <Kz
CUST NO:#7

THANK YOU CHRIS WEBER
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

<iifgzl}(u/k~f'\a \L,,/fi;////\‘-'"

Name

1 agree to pay above fotal amount
meemedinn ¥ooeard igsuer agresment

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
aP ACE HARD@ARE-CENTER, OMAHA
5502 CENTER STREET
OMAHA, NE 68106
e .gpacehardware , com
(402) 553-2686

RETAIN YOUR RECFIPT
EUUIRED FOR ALL RETURNS

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING 0.P.

07/25/15 " 3:45P4 JHo 603 SALE

??ggaééLSBLE TeE Y59

SUB-TOTAL:S  5.99  rax: ¢ 2

CASH TEND:  10.00 gggﬁéé:$ gfgév/

s=5> JRNLHBY1344/6 -
CUST 0147

Customer Copy

CASH RETURNS IN EXCESS OF $50.00
WILL BE SENT IN FORM OF CHECK



Vail, Bonnie

From: Morris, Chad

Sent: Thursday, August 04, 2016 8:10 AM

To: Vail, Bonnie

Subject: FW: Forestry Suppliers Shipment Notification

Chad E. Morris, PE | Project Manager | Hydraulic Engineer
Main: 970.223.9600 Ext 4358 | Direct: 970.206.4358 | Mobile: 970.231.1448 Chad.Morris @tetratech.com |
www.tetratech.com

Tetra Tech | Science, Engineering, and Technology
3801 Automation Way, Suite 100| Fort Collins, CO 80525

PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside
information. Any distribution or use of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by replying to
this message and then delete it from your system.

----- Original Message-----

From: sales @forestry-suppliers.com [mailto:sales@forestry-suppiiers.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 03, 2016 9:16 PM

To: Morris, Chad <Chad.Morris @tetratech.coms>

Subject: Forestry Suppliers Shipment Notification

Thank you for placing your order with Forestry Suppliers, Inc. Please use the information below when referring

to your order. If you have any questions about this order please call Customer Service at 800-752-8460 or
send an email to cs @forestry-suppliers.com.

Order #: 926839-00
Customer #: 63314
Web order #: 779246
PO#: 100-SWW-T29124
attﬂ%w
Payment Meth.: VISA /Oﬂ/ ﬂ
Ship Date:  8/3/2016 ba A%
Ship Via: UPS BLUE
http://wwwapps.ups.com/etracking/tracking.cgi

1Z23500370281599335



Shipped To:

TETRA TECH
SERVICE WATER GROUP DJV

3801 AUTOMATION WAY STE 100

FORT COLLINS CO 80525-5735

Shipped Items:

Qty Stock# Description

Unit Price Ext. Price

2 79218 BAG,SAND,HUBCO OILWELL W/TAG

99.25 198.50

Merchandise: $198.50

Shipping: $39.17
Tax: $0.00
Total: $237.67

For more information on the order
suppliers.com/orders and enter yo

or for a copy of the invoice
ur Order# and your Custom

please visit http://www.forestry-
er#,



Field Equipment Rentals

Trimble (GeoXH/XT) (2 units for 1 month @ $900/month) (Sessions 2 & 3) $1,800.00
GPS unit (2 rovers) 1 week @ $2500/wk (Session 2) $2,500.00
GPS unit (2 rovers) 1 week @ $2500/wk (Session 3) $2,500.00

TOTAL EQUIPMENT RENTAL $6,800.00




TZ.:,»/Z‘%

Invoice # : 339737 =
Invoice Date : 08/25/2016
13218 NE 20th St. Suite 400 Due Date : 09/24/2016
Bellevue, WA 98005
Ph: (425) 452-2700
Fax: (425) 452-2701
Bill to ; Shipto:
Tetra Tech, Inc. - Portland : - Tetra Tech, Inc. - Portland
1020 SW Taylor St 1020 SW Taylor St
Suite 530 Suite 530
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205
Reference # : Gina Baragona Terms : Net 30 Days
: V’I:terﬁ v | . . Desciiption : R v!:Jnilv | Quariity Unit Price © Amiount
RBM-G11-Geo Geo Explorer Month , 1 . $300.00 $900.00
GeoB000XH - wicharger USB cable, case sn: i i
5251427847 i {
|
RBM-G11-Geo | Geo Explorer Month 1 $900.00 | $900.00
| Geo7X wicharger, USB cable, case and { i
: rangefinder - SN: 5423440990 | :
SUBTOTAL $1,800.00
TOTAL $1,800.00 f
Rental Billing: 7/20/2018 to 8/23/2016
**k**'ﬁ******************** Approval: Dala:
Please remit payment to: Geoline, Inc. Processor: PO #:
IRS Tax ID # 80-0220353 Routing: Priority Code: 2 3 4

koA ok ok kok ok ok ok ok ok ok k Ak kR ok ok k ok Ak ok R

Project / Task:

Expense / Org:

Remiftance: Y/ N PayAlone; Y / N PWP. Y / N

Invoice Date: 08/25/2016  Terms: Net 30 Days  Due Date: 09/24/2016 Customer Id: TETTEC Page 1



Sessions 2 and 3 - Platte River Monitoring Field Equipment Useage Log

Date

ltems Used
(Please X all that apply)

User

Project Number

Task
Number

Purpose

Notes

ADCP

RTK GPS

7/25-8/1

Tetra Tech Field truck

Sed Sampling Equip

Cataraft {boat)

Smrdel

100-SWW-T29124

5.204

Platte River fieldwork

1 base - 2 rovers
5 days

ADCP

RTK GPS

8/8-8/14

Echosounder

Sed Sampling Equip

Cataraft {boat)

Smrdel

100-SWW-T29124

5.204

Platte River fieldwork

1 base - 2 rovers
5 days

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Cataraft (boat)

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Sed Sampling Equip

Cataraft (boat)

ADCP

RTK GPS

Echosounder

Sed Sampling Equip

Cataraft (boat)




Geotechnical Services -- M

Suspended solids, bed load, and grab sam
Grab sample gradations (91 samples)
TOTAL LAB SERVICES

ple gradations (106 samples)

$8,480.00
$7,280.00
$15,760.00.



Platte River Channel Geomorphology - Geotechnical Laboratory Testing
Tetra Tech Incorporated  (970) 223.9600

Project Name: Platte River Channel Geomorphology
Project Number: 114-182261x (100-SWW-T29124)
Lab Task Number: 7
Date(s) of Testing: Ang-16
| Quantity Price per Test Total Amount
Grab Sample Gradations [ 91 $ 80.00 | $ 7,280.00
Total Amount b 7.280.00




Trip2
APLITIL
APLITIM
APLITAR
AP11T4L
AP11TAM
AP11T4R
APL1T7L
AP1IT?M
AP11T7R
AP11BAR
AP13T1),
AP13TIM
AP13T1R
AP13TAL
API3TAM
AP13T4R
AP13TZI
APIITIM
AP13T7R
AP13BAR
APISTIL
APISTIM
APISTIR
API5ST4L
AP15TaM
APIST4R
AP1ST7L
APIST7M
APISTTR
APISBAR
API7TIL
AP2ITIM
API7TIR
API7TAL
AP17T4M
APL7T4R
APITTIL
APL7TIM
APL7TZR

AP17BAR J
AP18TIL

APLETIM ;
APLSTIR |
AP18T4L

AP18T4M

AP18T4R

AP18T7L

AP1ET7M

. AP18T7R

AP18 BAR

APYITIL

AP19TIM

AP1STIR

AP19T4),

AP15TAM

APIST4R

APIST7L

APISTIM

AP1ST7R

AP19BAR

AP21LT1L

AP21.TIM

AP2ITIR

AP2174L

AP21 7TaM

AP21TAR

APZIT7L

AP21T7M

AP21T7R

AP21 BAR

AP23TIL :
AP23TIM l
AP23TAR

AP23T4L :
AP23T4M

AP23T4R

AP237T71

AP23TIM

AP23TIR

AP23BAR

AP2STAL. |
AP25TIM

AP2STIR

AP2STAL

AP2STAM

AP2ST4R

AP25T7L ! .
AP25T7M

AP25TIR

AP2SBAR
AP258T4

end second trip




Piatte River Channel Geomorphology - Geotechnical Laboratory Testing
Tetra Tech Incorperated (970) 223.9600

Project Name: Platte River Channe] Geomorphology
Project Number: 114-182261x (J00-SWW-T29124)
Lab Task Number: 7
Date(s) of Testing: July and August, 2016
Quantity Price per Test Total Amount
Suspended Solids, Bedload and Grab Sample Gradations 106 $ 80001 % 8,480.00
Total Amoant 3 8,480.00

COMPLETED
A2z I\TR:




Trip1
buckets  DarBr AP26TL
Darr{6/14/36) 6L APZETIM
Clverton Br AP25TAR
Overton {G/14/16) L APRETAL
Shelton gr AP26TaM
Shelton {6/14/16) BLL AP26T4R
APBTTL
AP2ETIM
AP2ET7R
AP2GT_BAR
APILTIL
6 samples APALTIM
AP3ITIR
AP3IT1, BAR
APAIT4L
APLTAM
AP31T4R
APITIL
APILTIM
APIITIR
AP3TATIL
APIZATIM
AP3TATIR
AP3TATAL
APITATAN
APITATAR
AP37ATIL
APIIATIM
APIZATZR
AP374 BAR
AP2ITIL
AP27TIM
APITAR
AP2TT4L
AP27TIM

APS4T{7)_BAR
APSSATIL
APASATIN
APBSATIR
APASATYL
APASATAM
APASATAR
APASATIL
APISATIM
APSSATIR
AP3SAT,_BAR
APISBTIL
APISBTIM
APISBTIR
APaspTal
APISBT4M
AP35BTAR
APISBTIL
APISBT7M
APISETIR
AP3SBTIBar
AP33ATAL
APIIATIM
AP3ZATIR
APRIATAL
APIIATEM
APIIATAR
APIIATIL
APBATIM
APIAT7R
APTATEAR
AP2ITIL
APIITIM
AP2STIR
AP29T4L
AR29TAN
APZSTAR
AR28T7L
APZIYTM
AP29TZR
AP29T-BAR
end first trip

300 samples



Shipping 33.11

TOTAL SHIPPING $33.11,



hvoice Number ™\ [ Invoice Date \ [ Account Number "\ Page
5-496-14671 Jul 29, 2016 2405-8780-7 4ol
Shiip Data: Jul20, 2016 Cust. Bel: Pefor Stroud Flgs - . Relyz:
Payor: Shippat Rofdd: W00 - SET. 1542 22..03 /0 |
* Fuel Surcherge - FedEx has spplhisd 3 fue! surcharge of 280% (& this shipment.
v The Earned Discount for this ship dete »as been calculated bosed on a revenue Whrashold of $2857043.87
* Distence Besed Pricing. Zone b
Automation INCT Sender Recipient
Yracking 1D 776301318090 David Munra Vanessa for Qoug
Service Type FrdEx Express Saver TETRA TECH, INC letra ach Inc. - Tuscon
Packaye Type Customer Packaging 1020 SW TAYLDR 4801 E. Broadway Blud
Zone 06 PORTLAND OR 977205 US TUCSON A7 85711 UIS
Packages 1
Raled Weight 15.04bs, 6.8 ks Transporiation Charge 55.40
Delivered Jul 22,2016 11:43 Discount -3186
Sve Area Al Fusl Surcharge D45
Signad by C.LAMBERT Earned Discovnt . L R A L
FedEx Uss G60000000/006/ 175/ _ Total Charge uso 52288
Ship Date:.Jul 29, 7015 Girst. Bef.: Platio 2016 Sagi ) _ Ref#2: '
Payor: Shiiper Reld3: {00 S8 T 243 {'2,4'.4,/ 5.0 i
* The Eamned Diccountfor this ship date has been calculaiad basod o & revanue thrashoid of $ 2682043 91
*+ Fual Sarcharge - FedEx has anpled a fuel surckarge of 2.00% o this shipment
¢ The delivery commitmant far FedEx 2day torasidences {inciuding home officestis 7 P.M the secand Eusiness day far Ai, A2, AA. A3, A4, A5 A6, AM, PM, and RM servics arass
* Distance Bssed Pricing Zone 6
¢ FedEx has sudited this shipmantfor corrert packages, weight and service. Any changes mads are refiested in the tavoice amoun!,
* We calculated your cherges based an a dimensicnatweight of 08 ibs 12°x 13" x 10", using ¢ dungnz:ona: factor of 166
Aulomation INET Sgndey Recipiemt
Tracking 1D 7768015089430 Navid Munro Chris Wabar
Sorvice Type Fedbx 2Day TETRATECH, INC 9312 Leavenworth Streat
Package Typs Castomsr Packaging 1020 SW TAYLOR OMAHANE 68114 US
Zona 06 PORTLAND 08 57205 US
Packagos 1
Acbial Weight 8.01bs, 3.6 kgs Transportation Charge 61.28
Ratad Waight 10.01bs, 4.5 kgs Earned Discount -1.23
Daclared Value USD 18,000.00 Discoum -35.24
Delivered Jul 22,2016 14.01 Direct Signature 0.00
Svc Area Al Fuel Surcharge 0.65
Signed by C.WEBER Couriar Pickup Charge 4.60
FedEx Use G00000000/0006068/ _ Declared Value Charga 0.60
Residential Defvery A U 369
. Total Charge ysh LKl
Ship Date; Jul 22, 2016 *Cast. Rek: 0 - SWIW Expense fleport . Ref#z: ‘
Payar: Shipper , :  Belts oo Qe T W10 2
¢ Fuel Surcharga [odEx has applied a fuer surcharge of Z00% to this shipment
* The Eerned Discount for ts ship dole has been ¢afeclatad pased on a revenue thresliohd of § 2382043 9
+ Distance Basad Pricing, Zone b
Automation INET Sendey Recipient
Tracking {0 716750413602 David Munro Susana Larios - £xpense Repor
Senvice Type FedEx Standard Overnight TETRA TECH, INU Tetra Tech, Inc.
Package Type Fadlx Envelope 1020 SW TAYLOR 3475 £. Foothill Blvd
Zone 05 PORTLAND OR 97205 US PASADENACA 91107 US
Packages 1
Rated Weight N/A Transportation Charge 32.88
Oeliverad Ju! 25, 2016 09:45 Fuel Surcharge 0.24
Svc Area M Discount -18.93
Signed by A.URQUIDI Larned Discount L B e e .99
FodEx Use 000000000/0000233/_ Total Chasge usnp $1220
Shipper Subtotal usp $100.46

R

F210 51 00 0020603 HONZ-D051241




Tt field truck rental (Sessions 2 and 3)
Mileage 3,203 miles at $0.54/mile
Truck rental 15 days at $55/day
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AMFE Jlad Se. R,
[SAC -

INVOICE

Invoice No: Galat-ISAC-2016-1
Date: 19 September 2016

From: David L. Galat (Consultant)
3951 County Road 259
Fulton, MO 65251-3042

To:  (Program) Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, Nebraska 68845

Jerry F. Kenny, Executive Director

Fees:

Stipend for web call, document review, issue research, travel and participation in 8-10 March
2016, GC Structured Decision Making (SDM) Workshop and ISAC meeting, Kearney, NE
and 14 September 2016 GC meeting, Kearney, NE, as per 26 February 2016, 4th Amendment
to the Agreement between Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc., Platte River Recovery
Implementation Program, and David L. Galat.

1.5 day document review and email exchanges preparing for and including

18 August 2016, 2 hr WebEx call @ $1,400/d $2,100.00

2 days for GC workshop and ISAC meeting preparation, document research

and review, email exchanges @ $1,400/d $2,800.00

3 days GC SDM workshop and ISAC meeting, Kearney, NE, 8-10 March 2016

@ $1,400/d $4,200.00

1 day round trip travel from Fulton, MO- Kearney, NE $1,400.00

4 days for GC meeting preparation, document research and review,

email exchanges, drafting and revision of ISAC PowerPoint @ $1,400/d $5,600.00

172 day GC meeting, Kearney, NE, 14 September 2016 @ $1,400/d $700.00

I day round trip travel from Fulton, MO- Kearney, NE @ $1,400/d $1,400.00

Total Due ) $18.200.00

f 7Y/ 632

Payment terms: Payment by check to Consultant within 30 days of ndtice of approval De%/ /62 L

the Signatory Parties of the Program / g/ ‘

@@/ X/ ; % 19 September 2016

Signature of C\oﬁsu@ﬁi// hd Date

David L. Galat




EXPENSE VOUCHER
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

\%EAW\\X‘Q\ Sei R

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee 1SAC—i
Jerry F. Kenny, Ph. D. 4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 Phone (308) 237-5728, Fax (308) 237-4651
Executive Director for the Governance Committee Kearney, Nebraska 68845 Email: kennyj@headwaterscorp.com

Purpose of Trip: Present ISAC Perspective on Pallids in the Platte to GC and address their questions

Individual Requesting the Trip: _David Galat

Travel From Travel To Per Diem Rate {enter under Brkfast) or Actual Expenses Mileage
Date Location Location Lodging Brkfast Lunch Dinner Other Miles Rate Amount Air Fare Total
Expenses
13Sep 16 Fulton, MO | Kearney, NE 133.64 48.00 472 0.54 254.88 436.52
14 Sep 16 . 48.00 475 0.54 256.5 304.50
TOTAL 741.02

IMPORTANT: One form is required for each trip. Travel must be itemized for each day. Receipts must be attached for all expenses, excluding mileage or per diem. This
approval form and all receipts should be sent to the Executive Director, Jerry F. Kenny, at 4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6, Kearney, NE 68845.

Qm\m% s%;%x\ | 712\ 20

m_m:mﬁ:_.m of Qm_Bms Date ~

Approva

e ﬂ R D«W\N\m: Vo

Executive Ufﬂmnﬁoﬁq Date




BW Plus Mid Nebraska Inn & Suites

224 Second Ave South
Kearney, NE 68847

09/14/2016 01:45 AM

(308) 234-2541

bwsouth1@gmail.com

Room # 105-A
Conf # 998967905-01
Registered To: Arrival 09/13/16
Departure 09/14/16
GALAT, DAVID
3951 County Road 259
Y Room Type KHRIS-1 KING BED ROLL
Fulton, MO 65251 Guests 270
Payment Visa/Master
(573) 303-6914 Acct
L Posting Date  Oper AcctCode  Description . * From Reference Amount j
09/13/16 PCourtne  RC ROOM CHRG REVENUE $116.99
09/13/16 PCourtne 9 STATE SALES TAX $6.43
09/13/16 PCourtne 91 CITY SALES TAX $1.75
09/13/16 PCourthe 92 LODGING TAX $5.85
09/13/16 PCourtne 93 OCCUPANCY TAX $2.62
09/14/16 PCourtne VS PAYMENT VISA/MC 8944 - 713133 $133.64-
Balance Due $0.00

THE UNDERSIGNED GUEST AGREES TO PAY THE AMOUNT INDICATED ON THE BALANCE DUE PORTION OF THIS INVOICE. IF

THE CHARGES ARE TO BE BILLED TO A THIRD PARTY, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO BE PERSONALLY LIABLE FOR PAYMENT

OF THE CHARGES IN THE EVENT THAT THE INDICATED THIRD PARTY, PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY
FOR ANY PART OR THE FULL AMOUNT OF SUCH CHARGES.

X

GUEST SIGNATURE

EACH BEST WESTERN® BRANDED HOTEL IS INDEPENDENTLY OWNED AND OPERATED,

Signature





